
aiUKI 
Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Rake-in type) 

..tr~lb~ IJ # ~;~=~~g E.~ /CtJ,~it::h-9 ~ 7') 
MOR·2504N·004·300/MOR·2514N·B04·307 
MOR·2516N· 004·300 
Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Puller type) 

..t r~111~ lJ 1-1 ~;~=~ ~ g E. ~ / c ;t;:; 1 ~ 9 ~ 7') 
MOU·2504N·004·300/MOU·2514N·B04·307 
MOU·2516N· 004·300 

PARTS LIST 

19589100 
No.0511-04 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

/'-':1') .A~ (J)JL"jj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figu re indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
~1:;?-~nt:Sfl.f'a(J)~•Ii. Q1ll:;,.;.,n.-rl·~No(Rcf.No ) l:~;tr.i:;"t~1/7" ·~ ~AI:J: ·> "t:, -f (J)Jl. .trh f.>''l 1T , 

2. Explanation of codes 
lc~O)lltllJl 

1 l Codes on t he "Note" column 
·;i.ac.· fMO)Ic~ 

G) o ....... .. means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
jj:j[§] 0) '~- ·;; IJ A ~ 1: ~<t L -r ~[§) ~J! ~ n. r: liB~~ .@.•..t< L 1 ..,. 

@ #01 ... . ... refer to the "Note'' explanation at bottom of page. 
oo1 ....:: - :/r 0) ·;i.ac.· O)l$tBJ! ~ ~~!! L -c r ~ l, 0 

2) Codes on the " E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·~J!~i! • !IIJO)Ic~ 

<D A.10/83 .. .. Added from October, 1983 
1983~ 101! J: 'l iG:tJo ~ n. t: o 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983~ 101! J: 'l ~~~~~ ~ n. r: o 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable with e~ch other : 
Maca 0) :!i ~tl n' 1~ l • rJr J! 0) 11 .g. 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0 .1 can be o rdered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts wi th changed dates and place your orders . 
.: O) J.I.g. l ij!jiJ~* (D)~ n t: .R.•-c t. .: ;:t:st< ~ 1 T f.>•;.,. ~~~I'l l: J: 'l , l • T tl.f.>' O) flB.f'a ~IH'R L -c .: ,i.:str ~ l' 

Example ( 91]) 

Ref. 
No . 

1 ·1 

Note 
;uc. 

() 

() 

() 

() 

Part No. 
c a a • 

B1401 -100.000 
B1 401 ·100.000-A 
B1105-200.000 

Description E.C. 
~t!~l'l 

Needle bar 
r.-- -- ='! 
ID.10/83 1 

Needle bar ~A-' 1_9{_8;!] 
Frame cover iD-:-foiSJ] 

811 05-300~0 F rame cover 1A.10/83 ' 
~ ---~ 

r f"42 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

!lil.f'a(J):!ij~tln· .t.> ~ J.l.g- 0)~~ 

• Amt. 
Req. c .e ac ;i a 

n I) ;j. -

" IJ ;j. -

B1105-300.000 

7 v-.L. 1Jn -

In this case the new pert number ts replaced on the " .f'a.e (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: O) J.I .g.l:t , 188i\~O) .f.O:st.f'a~!lll l: -t n 1: f.>• h ~ J,f L l •.f'a . t.>·IC.J... L -c .t.> 'l 1 T 0) -c. *fiLl ·.'b.< .: .i.:stT ~ t• o 

@ C.10/83 

[[i1 05-500~0 1 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No . 
.iEL l'acc. 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l 'aca•-r· .:· ;i_;str ~ l' o 

@ M.10 /83 .. . .. The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount requi red is shown in the " Amt. Req" . column. 
1983~10/'l J: 'l ft. f.> '~~ I:: 1~ -, t: • .: O) J.I .g.Ji.IM I: I;I.Jfi L t• ;i 8 t.>·~;?- L "t: <h 'l l '"t 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
· ft• · •O)•c.~ 

G) 2 ...... .... Indicates amount required is 2. 
ft • . 211ll~~h L 1T o 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meterl 
A~ , 2 .# - ~ Ji.- ~ ~ h L 1 T o (_.1!i I ~.# - ~ Ji.- < '"t ) 

lndtcates parts obsoleted fro m the parts I ist. 
=._(!), ~ -·;; IJ A~ n· ;.,jljtl~* ~ n.r:!III.R.<"t 

@ (1) ....... ... Indicates sub parts wh1ch construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and ~~ in Japanese , in the " Descript1on " column. 
*!l&B.f'a ~-lttl\lt L "(t• ~7-lmaca ~~h L 1T *!l!lil.f'al~ aca.e !M I:~ )t"( ·a~m • -"D::ll:1: ~ ~ C ft;J; L 1:.1> I") 1 T o 

~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· - ·-·-· -·-·- · -·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·- · - ·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·~~ i j ! When Ordering The Spare Parts: · 
1 In order to ensure t hat we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 
i (ex. B1109-01 2-AOOl and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right o f the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed . . 
I 

i fiii'U~dL~iXQ)JIQ) .::~:t· . 
'I 

i :_ (}),,_ 'Y 1
) A H.: leU~ tt't\. ' ~ ~.Efl $r:t0r:t ~ :.·;i)t (})~_(~, $8'r:t(J):i=-% (f§iJ ;.t (;! , 8 11 09-0 12-AOO) -c· .:· ;i)(T ~ L' o 

! .g. n 1t -c, .:·w (J),'- ·:; 1J A ~ (J)'ifJ!:J:-i5- <~H!t:b T, fJIJ :.t tt, Nooo 1 o-o 1 nu~, M~I(:Jf-% ~ .:·if~ UHt tt tt~ L, -c· 
I ! T o :X., ~&(J)f:~$r:t0r:t(J)-$1J<~J!(:t•·~tl.g-n< ,:nt)j:T(J)'(· .:· )Jl\T~ L' 0 1 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·- · -·-·-·- ·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·- ·-·- ·- · - ·- ·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C 0 N T E N T S 
13 ~ 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS(!) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 
7 v-.Ld~~ c 1) 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3 
7v-k00~ (2) 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 5 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 7 
tt•lbibM~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(!) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 9 
i! ~ 00~ ( 1 ) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) ··························•••••••••••••••• 11 
i!~Ml~ (2) 

7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 13 
J:i!~OI~ 

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••·················· 15 
J: Jv - 1 { , ""f Jv - 1 { oo ~ 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(!) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 17 
~;tll)(j ( 1) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(!) (FOR MOR-2500N) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 19 
~ ;t 00~ ( 1·) (MOR-2500Nffl) 

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2516N) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 21 = m 11 Jv -I{ DO {i (MOR- 2516Nffl) 
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 23 

*&I-TIII~ 

13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 25 
""fj.,AfM}{i 

14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27 
J:J..AOI~ 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 29 
*l:l?m.tiM~ 

16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 31 
tt~!P•t~oofi 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-2500N ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 33 
MOU- 2500N fl. .lti $lill 

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2504N.MOR-2514N.MOU-2504N,MOU-2514N) •• 35 
*1l•til00fi(MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N. MOU-2504N. MOU-2514N.ffl) 

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2516N.MOU-2516N) •••••••••••••••••••••• 37 * .ll:. ttl J11 ~ (MOR- 2516N, MOU- 2516N ffl) 

20. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 39 
Jii J: it r - 7' Jv 00 fi 

21. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 40 
~ tt it r - 7' Jv oa ~ 

22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 41 
~ jjlj it)(.~ Dl ~ 

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 43 
1EMS~--~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 47 
*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS{l) 
71/-.kMJ{j (1) 

9 8 

r 
19 

22 21 

~~ J 
! -

28 

29 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

119-48759 
1102 119-48858 

119-49005 
1102 119-49104 

115-01301 
SS-8110422-TP 
WZ-0420350-KP 
CS-0400511-SD 
SS-8080322-TP 
118-02204 
118-02402 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-6111440-SP 
119-49252 
SS-4110515-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-4091015-SP 
119-00453 
SS-4120615-SP 
119-00602 
SS-1090930-SP 
SS-4090815-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
118-02600 
119-51100 
118-04309 
SS-4110715-SP 

1101 118-03905 
1103 118-04002 

SS-7110510-SP 
1103 119-58501 
1104 119-58303 
1105 119-58204 
1106 119-59103 
1107 119-59004 

SS-3090610-SP 
119-50805 
118-03004 
SS-8110422-TP 
118-02907 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-03400 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03301 
118-03202 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03103 
119-49401 

CLOTH PLATE ASM. 
COLTH PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH PLATE COVER 
CLOTHPLATE COVER 
ECCENTRIC BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
DISC SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
RUBBER PLUG 
SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
FEED MECHANISM COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 
CHIP GUARD COVER. LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTQ WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER COVER 
LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
LOOPER COVER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 
LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PLATE 
SPRING 

Note ( iti~ )1101 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
1102 ...... ROR JHK 
1103 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
n04 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
1105 ...... FOR MOR-2504N 
1106 ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2514N 
1107 ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2504N 

-2-

AMT. 

jt}~ ... 1(~~) 
~)~""1(~~) 
jt}~""1'bl\ ... _ 
'9-)~""1'bl\ ... _ 
:;t)$l""i l\!l$1!11 ... ,~j. 
~~*il ... 11/64-40 L=4 
f7/\"".j 
~7~~1)1 0=4 W=5 
~~*il ... 1/8-44 L=3.2 
jt}~1$J\ ... _ * ... _ii!!J""4 
'9-1~ ... 1 'lHI\11\ ... .f 
a'11~t~H 11/64-40 
~7.fil ... 11/64-40 L=14 
jt}~ ... 1~7!11°~~,1~""1(~~) 
tl\ ... 1$1"" 11/64-40 L=5 
~7f""11 ... * 4.5X8X0.5 
tl\ ... *il ... 9/64-40 L=10 
jt}~ ... 1:1J'})I\ ... _ ~~ 
tl\ ... .f~ ... 3/16-28 L=6 
f,IJJ~ 

f7.fil ... 9/64-40 L=8.6 
tl\""*il"" 9/64-40 L=8 
~~t!l 0=12.5 L=4 
t~1J7~ 1\

0 
'~!I 

f:~w)t,Yt7~ 

f3w)t,Yt7~ J\
0
,~!.' 

tl\ ... *il ... 11/64-40 L=7 
jt}~"J. .. 111\ ... - ~~ .. I} 
"J.)'J"J. .. 'bl\ ... _ ~~··J 
x~~i*~ ... 11/64-40 L= 5 
jtJ'J"J. ... 'bl\ .. _ 
"J.J'J"J. ... '}JI\ ... _ 

jt}~"J. .. 'bl\""-
:;tJ'J " .... 'b ]\ .... -
jt),l .. j)J\ ... _ 

~~.f$1 ... 9/64-40 L=6 
~-}\o-1JJ\"'-

~-J\o11J\•- ~!1$1"'$1 ... ~ 
~~.fil .. 11/64-40 L=4 
~-J\oyJ\•- .,,.~ ... .( 
tl\ ... *il ... 11/64-40 L=7 
~-J\

0

1JJ\""- tiJlJ\ ... * 
x~~7.f~ ... 11/64-40 L=7 
x~~7*il .. 9/64-40 L=4.5 
&-J\0 j)J\•- tfl:(~ 
~-J\0 111\ ... _ 11 ... 1~ ... 1~ 
~~~7.fil"' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
~-J\o:JJJ\ ... -1~ 
~-}\0-'}JI\ ... _J\ ... * 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 10 
JHK ffl 
MOR-2516N ffl 
MOR-2514N lf.J 
MOR -2504N Jf.J 
MOR-2514N • ili Jf.J 
MOR-2504N M ili Jf.J 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2· FRAME COMPONHNTS(2) 
7v-AM~< 2 ) 

2 1 

41 

~ ~ 42 
43 !! 44 

... , 
; ·:;~§~.. j 
',:f --· 

~, 
47 48 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

no2 
DOl 

#02 
not 

HOt 

PART NO. 

119-61208 
SS-7110510-SP 
119-61000 
115-00808 
118-00604 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-05009 
119-51506 
119-51001 
SS-4150915-SP 
118-04804 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-00505 
SS-7090510-SP 
WP-0370316-SD 
118-00901 
SS-8090410-SP 
118-00802 
119-61356 
118-01107 
118-01008 
WP-0370316-SD 
SS-4090815-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
119-00206 
SS-6122510-SP 
PS-0400182-KO 
SS-6122030-SP 
TA-2050805-RO 
118-03806 
118-03707 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-05207 
TA-1871602-RO 
118-41418 
118-41517 
118-41319 
ST-6030821-0A 
115-03703 
WP-0751576-SD 
WS-0822010-KP 
NS-6680410-SP 
115-03901 
115-03802 
118-10306 
SS-6741010-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

REAR COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
UPPER COVER 
GASKET 
OIL CAP 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
SPONGE 
COLLAR BELT 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
COOLING FAN PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
UPPER COVER GASKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
VASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
FACE PLATE COVER SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
FACE PLATE COVER PIN 
FACE PLATE COVER ASH. 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
HUT 9/64-40 
SIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
RUBBER PLUG 
CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 
CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
THREAD GUIDE. LARGE 
RUBBER PLUG 
FILTER PRESSER PLATE 
FILTER 
FILTER BASE 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW STUD 
WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 
SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 
NUT 9/32-28 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 

Note ( ttGa )H01 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
n02 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 

-4-

iJ'Jt~•J i]$1[l1J 1\ ... -

~~~1*$1"" 11/64-40 L= 5 
iJ']:bJ\""-
f:L-:LYt J\

0

'~~ 
i:J.iJ:J.Yt7~ 

t-\""*$1"" 3/16~28 1.=10 
iJ'J:bJ\""- ;t;J\0~$1 ... 
:b?-4\""'~ 
1\ ... ~~:bJ\ ... _ 
tl\ ... *$1"" 15/64-28 L=9 
v.f~'\'~ 7Y~.f~ 

~1*$1"' 11/64-40 L=8 
~~~1*$1"' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
iJ'J:bJ\ ... _ J\0,~~ 
~~~jj$1"" 9/64-40 L=4.6 
~1f"":b ... * 3.7X8X0.3 
~~-~~:bJ\ .. -1\ ... * 
~~*$' ... 9/64-40 L=3.5 
~~-~~:bJ\'"'-~0~ 

~~1~j)J\"- (7§) 
~$:1""111\·­

~t:l":bl\"-

~1f ... :b ... * 3.7X8X0.3 
tl\ ... *$1 ... 9/64-40 L=8 
[l'1J7t'~ 9/64-40 
'}~~~:bl\""-

~7*$1.. 3/16-28 L=25 
l7°~~~·~o~ 4.0X18 
~7*$1"' 3/16-28 L=20 
~~t~ 0=20.5 L=8 
9-)~'J. ... :bJ\·- iJl 
9-)~;t .. "JJI\ ... _ 1)1 
tl\""*$1 ... 3/16-28 L=6 
[l'1J?;J; ... ~~ 15/64-28 
:H§t ~"i 
~~t!~ D=18.7 L=16 
7-/JI,~- tiJ'l 
1.f~~-

1.f&~-1Z".f 

~1~
0

~1$1" D=3-24 L=8 
$1f:J.-;J; ... &~ 
~1f"1J ... * 7.5X19X1.5 
J\"*f•n•* 8.2X15X2 
[l'1J?t'~ 9/32-28 
Y7'"j'""~IJ J\

0 

'*~ 
Y7"?1Z""~IJ 

J\.f:L*$1'(\ J\0 \1)~~ 
~7*$1 ... 3/8-28 L=lO 

AMT. 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

. 1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 1ft 
MOR-2516N 1ft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 3 . 
.±fib Dati 

~--~®---: 

15~16 : 

1 

r 
I 
I 
I 

,. "" "" 

.. - ~ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

#01 
#01 
tt01 
D02 
D02 

tt01 
tf02 
DOl 

DOl 

D02 

#03 
#03 

PART NO. 

B1214-704-000 
SS-7091410-SP 
118-12708 
SS-6090810-TP 
118-12104 
B1219-804-000 
B1215-804-000 
SB-1100003-00 
116-50900 
118-11809 
118-11106 
118-45153 
SS-8110520-TP 
SD-0450701-TP 
115-15053 
SS-7110910-TP 
SD-0450701-TP 
B1212-704-000 
B1211-804-000 
118-32151 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-29157 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-31153 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-31203 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
B1211-804-000 
115-10609 
VZ-2640310-KH 
R0-3473501-00 
118-11403 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-11502 
118-11601 
118-11205 
SS-8151150-SP 
WP-0764016-SP 
SS-9681610-TP 
119-56307 
SS-7112420-SP 
\rlS-0451040-KP 
119-56505 
SS-7111410-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING 0 
GASKET 
BALL BEARING D 
BALL BEARING 
RUBBER CAP 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C 
CRANKSHAFT 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
CONNECTING ROD ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
BEARING RETAINER 
BALL BEARING B 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
UPPER-LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCRKW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
BALL BEARING B . 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
OIL SHIELD 
COOLING FAN 
HANDWHEEL A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
FLYWHEEL B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
SPRING WASHER 
HANDWHEEL C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 

Note (~&a )tt01 ••••.• FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
D02 .....• FOR MOR-2516N 
tt03 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE 

-6-

l:: ',; j. 1 

D'J.~Jf, 

~Jf,t::7*~· 9/64-40 L=13.5 
~J.I):tt!1'~·~*~· 

t::7*~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 
O'J.~Jf, 

D'J.~Jf, "o'~'.J 

~,~·~ *·-Jf,~·Y~'.J~· D 
*. -Jf,~ -o.ytj',;~· 
'\'.J~'.J1Jb ~"''0 
c~~Jf, 

~,~·~ 

')1)'}.~0,~· ?~ 

~"*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~·'.J*~'Oo 0=4.5 H=7 
J\IJ~H -o. -0'?1-• ,§ 
~Jf,t::7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~·'.J*~ ... 0=4.5 H=7 
*'"'-Jf,'\•yt)',;~· ~j.l) 

~,~ ... ~ *'"'-Jf,~·Y~'.J~'"' B 
$1~&-J\o o" ,.... ,§ 
~'"''.J*~~ 0=4.5 H=7 
~~Jf,-f\

0

0'~ ... 1~~·j. 

~Jf,t::7*~ ... 11/64-40 L=8.5 
o''b~*'"'Jt,J. 15/64-28 
$1~&-f\00, ..... ,§ 
~ ... ~*~· D=4.5 H=7 
~~&-J\

0
0,~· 1~~ ... j. 

~Jf,t::7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
')IJJf,-f\00!H .. ?~ 

~·'.J-1$1 ... D=4.5 H=7 
I)I)Jf,-f\00, ..... 1~~·j. 

~&t::7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
o'i~* ... , .. 15/64-28 
~:t~·~ *•-&'\ ... Y~'.J?• B 
~ •yt}',;? ... ')·t-1~ 

t~;·~f·i·*26.4X33.9X3.5 

O~'.J?• 

~,~ .. l)t 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=10 
$1:1$1 ... ? 11 ... ?:t-•J 
~1~'\'?71'.; 

)\~ ... ~? ... &~·A 
.. "*~ ... 15/64-28 L=10.5 
t::7~'"'i ... * 76X20X4 
U11J,~'"'&J. 9/32-28 L=16 
J\~ ... ~?-o.Jt,~ (B) 
~&t::7*$1. 11/64-40 L=24 
J\'0o*f ... i ... * 4.5X8.5X1 
)\~ ... ~~ ... ,~ (C) 
~Jf,t::7*~· 11/64-40 L=14 

ANT. 

1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 10 
MOR-2516N 10 
LE ~ ~ .t rJ JE 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEriLE DRIVING tUUb ill ng Q\ SHAFT COMPONENTS 

I 
\ 
\ 
\ \ .,."" 

\ .,. .,. 
\<.,. 

\ 
> 

67 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H ANT. 

1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. ~~~~·~~·~ ~~ 1 
2 dOl 115-82509 OIL WICK Y~•Ja,:t'!/!1 A (1) 
3 115-17505 OIL CAP ~~J~~·-$1·~ 77•7 7~ (1) 
4 TA-0180401-MO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ~~t!l D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (1) 
5 118-42903 OIL FELT ~~a~·.,~·,7x&Hf:f~) (1) 
6 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT ~~J~~·- -qJj~a, 71a,~ (2) 
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL .n•J~~·-$1·~ t-la,~-a, 1 
8 119-04109 COVER :b!I1J:tl):b.n•- 1 
9 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 -qa,t7f~· 11/64-40 L= 4 2 

10 118-14100 BUSHING. FRONT ~·a~:·-~·, -qx~~& l 
11 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT ~~~~·- -qJj~a, 71&~ 1 
12 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~jf$1• 3/16-28 L=7 1 
13 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 V=lO ~7~~')f D=12 V=lO ~~ 1 
14 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~jf'!/. 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
15 B1402-804-0AO FORKED CRANK ASH. 7~-q~ ,j!l, ,~ 1 
16 SS-9151210-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 n'i~*·a,~ 15/64-28 (1) 
17 dOl 118-23804 CRANK PIN t~•J7~-q~ ~7!1~t

0

!1 C 1 
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR J\1}~~ ·-$1·~ I)~D~~a, 1 
19 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER .n•H~tfl 1 
20 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 tjt~· 1/8-44 1.=4 2 
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASM. J\~~~·-~J\·- ~~ 1 
22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD 11·:;~•1 -1~ (1) 
23 SS-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t~·t~· 1/8-44 L=3.4 (1) 
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE J\IJ~~ ·-~~·- 11•11J!I (1) 
25 HOI 81411-804-AOO BEARING (A) J\~ ,~·-kJ\·- ~·19!1,. A 1 
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM J\~~~·-~~·- '!~·~ ~~ 1 
27 CC-2020000-00 OIL WICK :t~!l (0. 2) 
28 115-15509 BUSHING J\~~~·-~J\·-~·~ ~~~ 1 
29 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~jf~· 3/16-28 L=7 1 
30 CS-087081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=8.73 W=8 ljl~I)T D=8.73 W=8 1 
31 SS-6M0420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7f~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
32 dOl 115- 059 PIN ASM. ~~~~·., ~~·-to!l ~~ 1 
33 CC-2 20000-00 OIL WICK :t~!l (0. 1) 
34 115-17307 PLUG M~~·-~~~·-to!l 7~ (2) 
35 118-15107 011. WICK COVER BIJSliiNG J.~!l;bJ\•- 7 ... ,$1,. 1 
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. :t~!I:IJJ\"'- ~~ 1 
37 CC-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.$1!1 (0.3) 
38 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 -qa,t7t~· 3/16-28 L=14 2 
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE ~~~·j l!lt1t·-~·1 1 
40 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5Xl1Xl tit•:b•t 6.5X11Xl ·2 
41 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 n't~Yt*·a,~ 15/64-28 2 
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ~~1~7!1t•!l 11·1~·~~''1~ 1 
43 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ''t7f~· 9/64-40 L=S 1 . 
44 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ,.,t7f'!l ... 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 

~4~5~--------~1~1~8-~1~66~0~0 ______ ~N~EE~D~!.~E~I~HR~E~AD~IA~K~E-~U~P~G~U~ID~E--------~J\~~1~f:~i!l~t~·!l~t·~1~f:· _____________ ~-
46 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT .ntH"',; ~:ti)J.7t..,~ 1 
47 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASM. ~~~·j 1!1t1t.•- 1 
48 118-15206 OIL VICK ~~~·j 1!1t1t.•- ~J.I):t:t~!l 1 
49 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ~1H ·j~· -1 1 
50 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 t~*~· 9/64-40 1.=3 I 5 1 
51 SS-8110410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~jf'!l ... 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 
52 H06 118-16014 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ~~1~7!/t•!l 1 
53 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING ~~1~tfi J\ ... f 1 
54 H07 118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE ~~1~tfl 1f:1!1t1 1 
55 H02 118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE ~~if:tfi i~l)ti 1 _ 
56 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7t~· 1/8-44 L=4 2 
57 1103 118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP 1't.

0

~J\·tJ ~·H "'j 1 
58 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~jf$1"' 1/8-44 L=2.8 1 
59 ~03 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 H11 ~~ DCX27 Hll 1 
60 H04 HC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NH75 ~•J B-27 75 1 
61 1105 118-69658 NEEDLE CLAMP :t.!I~·•J .n•H ... j ~~ 1 
62 H05 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 1111 ~~ DCX27 1111 2 
63 H04 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 HM75 ~~ B-27 75 2 
64 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 f:jf'!l ... 1/8-44 L=2.8 2 
65 H02 118-70:359 NEEDLE CLAMP :St:t?1J!I J\IH~ ,§ 1 
66 1102 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 H11 ~~ DCX27 1111 2 
67 1105 118-17301 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ~~-~~f!lt•!l 1 

Note ( ~~~ )H01 ...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
H02 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
H03 ...... FOR MOR-2504N 
H04 ...... FOR USE ONLY THE SPECIFIED AREAS 
HOS ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
d06 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 
1107 ...... FOR MOR-2504H, MOR-2514H 

- 8-

11m tJ) A .g. ms ~ 
MOR-2516N I@ 
MOR-2504N lti 
MlE:i&I&O)h{i!lti 
MOR-2514H I@ 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N I@ 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514H 16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(!) 
~ ~ Mfi < 1 ) 

- 9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

DOl 

DOl 

PART NO. 

118-24059 
115-30102 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-24000 
119-48502 
119-48601 
NS-6620320-SP 
118-24109 
B1620-804-000 
B2107-816-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-23804 
B1614-704-000 
TA-1030402-RO 
B1611-804-0AO 
SS-9151210-TP 
CS-095081B-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-6121020-SP 
Bl615-704-000 
B1613-804-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-23176 
B1610-804-000 
Bl609-804-BOO 
B1605-704-000 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-6110710-TP 
B1606-704-000 
SD-0260271-SP 
B1604-704-000 
PS-0300132-KH 
118-28209 
SS-7110810-SP 
118-23309 
118-23408 
SS-6090440-SP 
118-23200 
118-28100 
SS-6060340-SP 
B1654-704-000 
B1652-704-000 
B1650-704-000 
SS-7151550-SP 
118-24406 
81651-704-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FEED ROCKER ASM. 
MAIN FEED ROCKER 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 
PIN 
WASHER 
VASHER B 
HUT 3/16-32 
MAIN FEED LINK 
COLLAR 
WASHER 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 
CRANK PIN 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
RUBBER PLUG 
FORKED LINK ASH. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. REA 
ROCKER SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BEARING 
RATCHET GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
RATCHET PAWL SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 
RATCHET PAWL 
SPRING PIN 3X13 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
NUT 
PLUG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
WASHER 
FEED CAM FIXING PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
WASHER 

·sPRING 
PUSH BUTTON STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
FELT 

$J:J.f?l) ')j'• ? ~ 
$':J.t?1)')7 ... 
t7t~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
~l.;f?1)')7 ... t 0 ~ 

$J:a.t,11?i ... , ... :Jt * 
~:a.f?~'):;•t·~·t(B) 

n':JJ?t~n 3/16-32 
~l.f?IJIJ~? 

~l.f?IJ t 0 
~:1J7-

D'~ ... t•~t 
t7t$1 ... 3/16-28 L=11.5 
f?~7~~~ ?7~?t

0

~ C 
t?•J$1 ... ? ~l)l~JI, 

~)lt~ D=10.3 L=4 t,., 7~~~.,~, ,§ 
n':JJ?t.·JI,~ 15/64-28 
~7~~"~ D=9.53 W=8 ?~ 
~Jlt~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
t7t~ ... 3/16-28 L=9.5 
t,t}$1 ... , ')$10~~& 

t?•J$1 ... ? 
~&t7t$1 ... 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t?tJ:lJA$1~ ... ~·-{ ?~ 
t?•J ?7 ~?n' ~ ... t,., " ... ,.,~, ... 
7fl'~ ~ ... y_ 
~"'*~ ... 11/64-40 L=6.5 
t71$1 ... 11/64-40 L=6.5 
7fl'~ tflJ\•t 
~·~t$J ... 0=2.6 0=2.7 
7fl'~ 
~7o l)~? ... to ~ 
t?t):lJA:11'-f1$1 ... 
~JI,t7t$1• 11/64-40 L=8 
t?IJ1JA $J$J ... ~ ... :{t'~ 
l.&~~)lt~ 

t7t~... 9/64-40 L=4 
t?tJ~A $1~ ... ~ ... -If"' 
t?•J:lJA:lT..fJ\ ... ~ 
t7t$1 ... 3/32-56 L=2.5 
f$1;); ... ~~ $1"'?f"' 
t~;J;"'~~ )\ ... * 
t$1;);"'~~ ~·; 

~JI,t7t~ ... 15/64-28 L=14.5 
$J"":l1)~ ... t,•J 11,:1 ... ~ 

Note ( i±l~ )DOl. ..... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE iliR7J\~~$§. 

- 10-

ANT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

. (1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MeCHANISM COMPONENTS(2) 6 FEED o 
. :3 ~ gg~ ( 2 ) 

6 1 

-~ -, 
I 

77 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23' 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 

118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT 
SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
TA-0800504-RO PLUG 
R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 
118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
115-29906 ROCKING RING SUPPORT SHAFT VAS 
81624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
118-28050 CO!.!.AR ASH. 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 

#01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG 
102 115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG 
103 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG 

SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 
#04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
103 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 

SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. 
118-24307 DIFFERENTIAl. FEED BAR 
118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 

101 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
102 B1657-814-BOE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
#03 118-85209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
118-26310 LINK 
SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=2.7 
118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 
118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 
118-26401 PIN COVER 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
B1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
SS-7060310-SP . SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 
118-25801 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH. 
118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 
118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 
118-25007 RUBBER COVER 
118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE 
SS-7090820-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6.1 
118-24802 RUBBER CASE 
118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER.LOVER 
SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 
118-24901 RUBBER 
118-27904 RUBBER 
R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING 
118-28308 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 8X8.4XO 8 
SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 l=10.5 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
81645-704-000-A BUSHING 
R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING 
119-91502 SPRING 
118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 
RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 
PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN 
118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW 
118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 
115-29104 WASHER 
SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 
B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 
81646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 
118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK 
WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 
118-26203 SPRING 
115-29005 STOPPER 
RE-0300000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) 

Note ( ~Ba >•01 .•.... FOR MOR-2504N 
U02 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
103 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
104 ...... FOR MOR-2504N. MOR-2514N 

~ 12-

a-~·-:b~ ttlS'·~ 

q&t7*S'• 3/16-28 L=9 
QIJ~,· 

~,tt~ D=8X4.5 
QIJ~~· 

ttl-if~" '~ 
~jf$1• 1/4-40 L=3 
3-~·-t~tfl$1·~ t•t•* 
3-~·-t~ ttl :b~~q 
ttl$'·~ *'- u 
~j*$1• 11/64-40 L=3.5 
$1:1f,IJJ\'" 
$1:1f,IJ J\ • 
$f:lf,IJJ\• 
a'*'*·u 11/64-40 1.=9 5 
*SI. at,•J J\ • 
;f;$1• 3:f'~IJ J\ • 
t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
$1:1f,1Ja1)~ • -:b~ ~~ 
72t21J g- t. -1J:t 
S':lt,•J a-~· -1J~ 
7':f'~I)J\"' 

7~:f'~I)J\"' 

7'f~I}J\"' 
P21J2;f'U 11/64-40 1.:9.5 
Et·~~-"'1 5 
t~ "'l)ffl)t,IJ~~ 

~·~f$1"' D=7.2 H=2.7 
7,:f',IJI)'f"' (~~) 
72t,IJt;o~ 

1~f~l)t
0 
~ 1~ 

t7*SI"' 1/8-44 L=4 
7~:f'~IJI)'f"' ~~ 

t7fS'• 3/16-28 L=11.5 
7~t21J!;;

0 :t 1J2::J"'q 
t~•J :l;J;·-.1\·~ 

t.~"'f$1. 3/16-28 L=6 
t~"'*S'"' 9/64-40 L=10 
q&t7fS'. 3/32-56 L=3 
1)2l7'"j\IJ :J"' 4 
11"',~9l"'A ttl-!~ 

J'7"''~'}l"' A. 
.,,·,~·J ~· A~"'-1 

J'7"'7~1JJ"' A ~"'-1-1~ 
q&!;;jf$'"' 9/64-40 L=S.l 
;J;"'1)$'.~J·A ~-~ 

$'~17"'7:1"' A . 
~&t?*S'"' 3/32-56 L=4.8 
3-~·-t~ :tfl 
;t•.,p·~J·I. 

~-1$1 ... ~J·A 
QIJ~~· 

NH~ftl 

a'~~;J;·&~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
tjt•t•f 4 8X8 4X0.8 
~&t7f$' ... 11/64-40 L=10.5 
t7*$'. 9/64-40 L=6 
·~·.,'/':~l)t,.,:;· 

t7*$'"' 1/4-40 L=11 
·~·- f:J-t?$' ... 2 $~1 
01J~~· 

·~·')'/'31)t?~J\·-J\·* 

··~·- 1'3')t?S'·~ ~~ 
Et·~~j'J 

l7° l}:t~•to ~ 
n·- t•'lal)t?*$' ... 
·~·- 1'31)t? "~~-1~ 
·~·-1'3-t? ~~?J\

0
-t•t•* 

t~·*$'"' 3/16-28 L=12 
t~ ... *~/' 9/64-40 1.=5 
t7f.i""f 6.2X13X1 
n·- a'~tn n·- ~-~,$'· 

·~·- t""f3')t'J~ 
!;;jt""t•f 4.6X7.5X0.5 
,~·- t"'f:J~t'*~· J\""* 
t~·-ta-t' ~~'J\

0

-
E1J•n,t'1 3 

MOR-2504N J1J 
MOR-2514N J0 
MOR-2516N 10 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 7 VARIA 
. J:~"OOf*' 

1~ 
2 

34 

35 

- 13-

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·f~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
2 119-14603 ARM STOPPER ')'Jfl-._.,,. ;n'"o 1 
3 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW tl-•- ~·~*~· 1 
4 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK HUT tl-•- n'~t'J. 1 
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 t't•t•f 6.2X13X1 1 
6 115-29104 WASHER tl-•-ta-t' ~l-,1\0 -f•t•* 2 
7 119-12607 FEED GRADUATION ')'Jfl-·- Jl:t:•H~ 1 
8 115-29005 STOPPER fl-• -ta-t' ~~-'"o- 2 
9 119-12706 SPACER 1)'Jfl-"'- Jl:t:~~~~~

0

-f 2 
10 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t=\ ·f~t 9/64-40 1.=5 2 
11 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 t~·f~· 3/16-28 L=14 2 
12 119-12052 SHAFT ASM. I)'Jtl-·-~·~ ~~ 1 
13 119-12201 BUSHING, FRONT I)'Jfl-"'-~·~ ~lJl~i 1 
14 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 1--"*~· 11/64-40 L=2.8 1 
15 119-11955 LEYER ASH. 1)2!1-·-kl\•- ,~ 1 
16 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7f~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1) 
17 119-14751 SPRING ARM ASM. l)?fl-·-"·*"'. ~~ 1 
18 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7f~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1) 
19 119-12300 BUSHING, REAR I)IJfl-·-~·~ I)~DJl~l- 1 
20 TA-0690801-RO PLUG D=6.9X7.5 L=8 1-~t~ D=6.9X7.5 L=8 1 
21 119-11807 LINK ')'Jfl-·-•J~~ 1 
22 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 ~·~*~· D=6 H=3.2 1 
23 119-12409 SPRING l)IJfi- ... -A.f 1 
24 119-12508 SPRING BRACKET 1)1Jfr"'-Jf"*:b-t 1 
25 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t~ "'f~"' 3/16-28 1.=9 1 
26 CS-0791016-SH THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=10 ~7~1-1)' D=7.94 W=10 2 
27 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1-Jlf~"' 11/64-40 L=4 4 
28 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR 1)1Jt~1J~·~ I)~DJl~t. 1 
29 119-10759 TOP FEED ARM B ASM. ')'Jt~91)f"' B ~~ 1 
30 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 8 P'i'*"'&J. 15/64-28 (1) 
31 119-11104 BUSHING, FRONT 1)1Jt~•JS'·~ ~lJl~.t. 1 
32 119-11005 TOP FEED SHAFT 1)1Jt~ 1JS'·~ 1 
33 119-14306 ADJUSTING SCREW l)IJtfl f31)t'f~· 1 
34 119-14405 HUT f31)t' f~"'t'~ 1 
35 119-14207 SPRING ?2ttiA"'f 1 
36 119-14009 TOP FEED PRESSER BAR 1)2:t?1J :tti;t;"'- 1 
37 119-14108 CAP 1)2:t?•J :tfit."'-J~ 1 
38 1i9-13753 STOPPER SCREW ASM. ~~·.,7·~~'"o*~· ?~ 1 
39 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D'i~t'l- 11/64-40 1 
40 119-13571 SUPPORT ARH ASH. ?2t,?~~·?f"' ,§ 1 
41 119-13902 STOPPER ~$1"'1)7"' ~1-'"o 1 
42 SS-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~f7*$1"' 11/64-40 L=7 . 1 
43 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER l)?t~9 i?3~f"'i"'f 1 
44 SS-6090430-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 t7*~· 1 

.....,.4u.t5 ___ __...1..LJ19'---ll4~0...._1 __ --'VL..UARIABI.E TOP EE.EI).__.B...,.ALU.R ______ ?{...L.2.a...t?L...I.tJ~3!:!....oi?~J:-"'?c...a.11~~-------1 _ 
46 119-11609 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE A 31)~·.,;~ :IJ"'i~· A 1 
47 119-11708 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE B :fl)J."'l):IJ~ :IJ"'~J.· B 1 
48 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~l-t7*SI"' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
49 DOl 119-36614 TOP FEED DOG 1)1Jt?•JA"' 1 
50 802 119-36705 TOP FEED DOG ??t?tJ"• 1 
51 D03 119-37000 TOP FEED DOG 1)1Jt~1JJ\• 1 
52 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~l-t7*SI• 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
53 SS-7121110-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=10.5 ~~t7f~· 3/16-28 L=10.5 1 
54 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING · O•J~?.. 1 
55 119-13308 SLIDE BLOCK w21J:U•J 11,:1·~ 1 
56 119-11500 SCREW 1J~~·7·,~:t 1-Jl*SI"' 1 
57 119-12904 LINK A BUSH l)'Jt? 1J'J~? A 7"',~:t 1 
58 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~t7f$1"' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
59 119-12813 ADJUSTING BASE I)IJt~•J f3l)t,~·~ 1 
60 119-10809 PIN ?IJf,IJt)f .. l:;0 

~ 1 
61 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t7*~ .. 1/8-44 L=6 1 
62 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ei"'~J.Jl? 4 2 
63 119-10908 SLIDE BLOCK w22:t?IJI)7"' :b?3 ... ~ 2 
64 119-106~8 TOP FEED ARM A ASM. 1)1Jt?IJ1)f"' A ?~ 1 
65 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 O'i'*"'&J: 15/64-28 (1) 
66 119-11302 TOP FEED ARM SUPPORT l)'Jt~~~·; ffl 1 
67 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 

Note ( tta~ )#Ol ...... FOR MOR-2504N MOR-2504N 1ft 
D02 ...... FOR MOR-2514N MOR-2514H 1ft 
D03 ...... FOR MOR-2516N MOR-2516N .m 
*THE MOU SERIES USE DIFFERENT TOP FEED DOGS. (SEE PAGE 33) 

MOU 0) tj.g. J:z tJ Iii '-1: fl t> tJ * "t 0) ~ 33 ~- ~ '! := ; lv < t:. ~ '-' o 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
J: Jl! - re , r: Jil - re 00 f,i 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16. 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR 
CS-103121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=10.32 W=12 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 
SS-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 

101 118-31682 UPPER LOOPER ASM. 
~02 118-93351 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. 
101 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 

118-31674 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. 
SS-9110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
118-42101 OIL FELT 

102 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B 
B02 82515-704-008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
101 118-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 

SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

HOB 118-31757 PIN ASH. 
118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 

101 118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. A 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 

102 118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. B 
SS-9151210-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 
SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 

~03 118-88005 UPPER LOOPER 
104 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER 
105 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER 

118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
118-31906 PIN 
118-31807 GAUGE 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER.RING 
118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 
SS-3090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
118-33407 LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. 
82530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 
SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 
SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
119-99307 LOWER LOOPER 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
118-32458 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. 
PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
82531-704-000 WASHER 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
82508-704-000 OIL SEAL 
11&-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT 
118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT 

Note ( ~~~ )H01 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, 2516N 
102 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
103 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 

(NEEDLE 18 ....... 1113) 
H04 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 

(NEEDLE ~14 ....... H20) 
AND MOR-2514N 
(NEEDLE 16 ....... 18) 

H05 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 
(NEEDLE 121) 
AND MOR-2514N 
(NEEDLE #9 ....... 116) 

l,-1t
0
~·'J fJ~O~~' 

~7~~.,~ D=10.32 V=12 'J~ 

~~*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
&-J\o~·'J ~X~~' 

t'*~· 3/16-28 L=9.5 
fJ'J-'-1to~•'J 

~&t7*~· 15/64-28 L=14 
fJ'J,-1t0:b .. ·U .. 'J~ 

fJ'J,-Ao:b•~~· 'J~ 

'22&-J\0 11'.-11: •ttl 
fJ?&-1to:b·~~· 'J~ 

a':b'* ... "" x'-J\0 -:b .. .(~ 11,~ 
fJ'Jit-J\0 

t·.(~·ffl B 
fJ2&-1t0 :b .. 11:• 7~ B 
fJ'J&-J\0 t·~~·,~ 

~'t'*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
fJ'J&-J\0 

.(~1~t~ 

t~~*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
"2&-no~~~ ~o~ ,§ 
l.~~~j~·~ 

:1~~ 

:1~~ 

fJ'J&-1\ofJf"' 'J~ 

g,t,$•&1: 15/64-28 
iJ'J&-1tofJT• 'J~ 

a':b'*·'~ 15/64-28 
~j*~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
fJ'J&-J\0 
1)24-J\0 

fJ'J-'-1to­
~~&-J\0 ;'~t·~ 

~-'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4 
i·-~· :ti-11;0 !1 
iJ'J-'-1t

0
:b·~~· ttx~·-~· 

o•J~, ... 
fJ'},-1t0 

.(~'1~t~ ~~· 

~&*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
&-Ito i~J;o!l111t•-

t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
~~&-J\

0 

~~1~t.( 

~'*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
k-1to:b·1~· :1$•-,.•~ 

l)?k-J\0 ~ ... , :1•42 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
iJ'1&-1t0 

~~7~t1 fl.­
~kt7*~· 9/64-40 L=8 
1~ ·-J\l}iJ-t 
ti!~· 3/32-56 L=3.5 
~~&-J\o-

t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
k-J\

0
7'~t

0
~ t1f ... IJ 

~&t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~~&-n° ~;t'l)•f' ,§ 
:no 1J!I'J'"'~0 ~ 2X6 
~~·fJ,. ... ~j'J,~'\'­

O,:b'l*·a.~ 15/64-28 
&-J\0~ ... , :t-14~-& 

~~&-J\o~·, 

HOR-2504N, 2516N I§ 
MOR-2514N Jti 

ANT •. 

2 
2 

(4) 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1). 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0 .1) 
(0.1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N iH 
cat •8 ....... u13> 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 
(it 114 ....... 1t20) 

a J: rJ MOR-2514N Jti 
(it d6 - 18) 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2516H 
(if .121) 

#06 ...... SELECTIHG PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 

a J: rJ. MOR-2514H m 
<at #9 ....... #16) 

JJm» .. n,~sM. 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (! ) 
¥tJ;t~~(l) 

7 

8 

1~ 

' (---\\. -
~xs\ \\\ \ 
r;~ \G'- , 

F~\'\~~ \ 
) ~~-_j 
r 10~ 9 24 

11 

5 

- 17 -

6 

25 

30 
31 

44 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART NO. 

SS-6110610-TP 
118-20503 
118-20909 
118-20214 
81515-804-008 
118-20164 
119-06302 
SD-0630271-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
118-20602 
119-06203 
B1534-804-000 
119-05254 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-8110510-SP 
119-05304 
RE-0200000-KO 
119-06609 
118-26203 
119-06401 
119-05106 
SS-7120910-SP 
119-06807 
119-06500 
NS-6660430-SP 
119-06708 
119-05452 
SS-9151210-TP 
81536-804-000 
119-05502 
SS-6151210-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-7161040-SP 
119-05700 
118-19109 
118-19208 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
81529-804-000 
119-06104 
119-05809 
119-05908 
119-06005 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 
SPRING 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
STOPPER 
PRESSER LIFTING BAR 
PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
ADJUSTING BASE 
E-RING 
LIFTER WASHER 
SPRING 
TOP FEED DOG LIFTER 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
PRESSER LIFTING HOOK SPRING 
PRESSER LIFTING HOOK 
NUT 1/4-40 
LIFTER PIN 
THRUST ARM. ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
PIN 
LIFTING ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 
LIFTING LEVER. LARGE 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEYER STO 
LEVER CONNECTING HOOK 
LIFTING LEVER, SMALL 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 

- 18-

t7*~
9 11/64-40 L=6 

tflt~Y~"' ;f\·-1~ 

tiJlt~Y~· J\"'* 

tflti')t'*;,· 
ttl J\"'* 8 
tfl;f\

9

1)~~ 

:tfl t~Y~·~~J\·­
~9~*~"' 0=6.35 H=2.7 
~~*;,"' 11/64-40 L=4 
tifl')j

9

-,a~'J\
0 

tfl t~Y~"';f\"'-

tifl')79 t~~·;,·~ 

tfl~·~ ~~ 

D?~~;f\·~~ 15/64-28 
~~1~

9 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~~*;,"' 11/64-40 L=5 
tfll)7"' f3')t,~"'-( 

E1J"'~~~'J 2 
1)1~!"'11"'* 
,~

9

- t"'f3')t'*;,"' J\
9 * 

')'Jf~IJ }\ '~'1)7~ 
till;,·~ ~~~ 

~'t7*~ .. 3/16-28 L=9 
:tillY~ ... ''~J\ ... * 
tfl1~ .. 7'? 
D'1J~t'~ 1/4-40 
IJ7~to~ 

:tfl~ ... ~ ~7~~1)7"' ~~ 
n'1J~il\·~~ 15/64-28 
tfl~ ... , ,a7.at"i"'~

0

~ 

tflY~ ... I)7"' 
t7*;,"' 15/64-28 L=12 
n'1J~t'~ 15/64-28 
~~t7*;,• 1/4-24 L=9.5 
tifl11 ... kJ\ ... _ ~·=~ 
tflY~ ... IIA"'- *~ ... 
tflY.,.9!IJ\9- J\ ... * 
n'1J~t'~ 11/64-40 
~~t7*;,

9 11/64-40 L=14 
tflYT ... kJ\"'- 6~?J\

0
-

IIJ\ ... -!I~t,.7,~ 
tiJ'lY~"'liJ\"'- ;,at) 
tfiYt ... !IJ\ ... - ~31)*~ ... 
tflY.,. ... IIJ\ ... - ;,a')J\"'* 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) -
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1. 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRHSSHR FOOT COMPONHNTS(l) (FOR MOR-2500N) 
tfll~PAJ~ ( 1) (MOR-2500NJfJ) 

4 
______________ !_ _________ , 

9~ 8 761l 

20 
______________ !_ ___________ , 

- 19-

__________ jl _________ , 
I 

I 16 

17 

18 

"\,-
I ____________________ J 

31 ____________ l _________ , 
I 
I 

? 
37 ~ ~ 

38 1 

~-i 
35 

33 r 
36 32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

DOl 

102 

103 

104 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

119-05601 PRESSER FOOT ARM 
81528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 
SS-6060440-TP 
119-32068 
SS-7080520-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
119-30906 
119-25104 
SS-6090650-SP 
119-30500 
119-25914 
119-32357 
SS-7080520-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
119-30906 
119-25104 
SS-6090650-SP 
119-30500 
119-26201 
119-32852 
SS-7080520-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
119-31102 
119-25203 
SS-6090650-SP 
119-29700 
119-30708 
119-30807 
119-31706 
119-26706 
119-41655 
119-41606 
119-41705 
119-41804 
119-41002 
119-41101 
SS-6090650-SP 
SS-8080310-TP 

SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WASHER 3.7X7X1 
PRESSER FOOT SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
PRESSER 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WASHER 3.7X7X1 
PRESSER FOOT SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
PRESSER FOOT SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
HING.E PIN 
SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSRE FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 

tfl')f'C> 
~~~I}J\"'" 

~7*~· 3/32-56 L=4 
tfl ~~ 
~'~if~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
~7f•11•* 3.7X7Xl 
tilt!IJ\.* 
tfl~!l~· 

~7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
tiJl~!l;t ~"", 
ffl 
fiJI ~~ 
~'~7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
~7f""1J•* 3.7X7X1 
tilt!IJ\.f 
:tfl~!l~· 

~7*~"" 9/64-40 L=6 
:tfl~!l~"'~""~ 

tfl 
tiJl ,§ 
~'~'*~"" 1/8-44 L=4.9 
~7iJ' ... :JJ•:; 3.7X7X1 
:tflt!IJ\"'* 
tiJ'l~!l~"' 

~iiP"' 9/64-40 L=6 
')~Il:til 

tfl~!l~·~ ... ~ 
::~""!l:tiJ'l~!l~ ... ~·~ 
::~ ... !ltflJ\""f 
tiJl 
tiJ'l ~~ 
tiJ'l 
Y~tiJ'l 

fiJ'll::!l~·. 

tiJlt!IJ\"'f 
:tiJ'l~!J$1'"' ~ ... 'J 
l::7*~... 9/64-40 L=6 
~~*~"' 1/8-44 L=2.8 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

Note (~~a )D01 ...... FOR MOR-2504N MOR-2504N Jf.l 
MOR-2514N Jf.l 
MOR-2516N Jf.l 
m1!13Jf.Jti:;t7"~3~ 

D02 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
D03 ...... FOR MOR-2516H 
D04 ...... FOR EXPORT (MOR-2516N) 

(MOR-2516N Jf.l, t::. t!. t, .1:~ t:J ttl, 
jiJ .)( .A IP.J Hi ?)E ~ ) 

*THE MOU SERIES USE DIFFERENT TOP FEED DOGS. (SEE PAGE 33) 
MOU 0) t,l.g. #11 ;t *Jl ~ ~ t.:> t:J * T 0) ~ 33 ~ - ~ -i ~· t:> lv < t!. ~ tt' o 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(FOR MOR-2516N) R COMPONENTS 
11. CHAIN LOOPE • 1111 m ( MOR- 2516N 1ft l 

=iiJIJi,--J"'~w 

1 6 
I ---, -------- I 

:-3 2 4~: 

~~~~---~ I g I I 

: '~ )/I 
I " I 
I I;) I 

I I I I 

: ~5 : 
: -t-------..1 .. -- -_----, 
~---~~ : 
:~} 9--, I 

: 10--j/ 
I ~ 1 L------ 1 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

1101 

1101 

1101 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

B2103-816-0AO CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASM. 
B2103-816-000-B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 
B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
82105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK 
82102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) 
SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 
82119-816-800 BEARING B 
B2108-816-0AO BRACKET ASM. 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR 
118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6.4 
B2106-816-CAO PIN ASM., LONG 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LIN 
B2114-816-CAO PIN ASM., SHORT 
C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
82525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING 
118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER 
SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. 
PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
82531-704-000 WASHER 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 

:~·~-~~ t·~j·~T· ~~ 

:~·,.-11~t·~j·~T"" 

~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
:~·~-11~ ~~j·~t

0
~ 

:~·~-:b~ 11,:1·~ 

:~·~-11~ [l,~· 

~·~*~· D=7.24 H=8 
:~·~-~~ n,~ .. ~·y~~~· B 
:~·~-11~ 1J~j·~ ~·~ ~~ 

tif~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
~~·~-11~~·~ ~~[l~~~ 

~~·~~11~~·~ 

~~·~-11~ g-~·-~T .. ?~ 

t7*~ ... 3/16-28 L=11.5 
t~·1$• 1/8-44 L=6.4 
~~·~-~~ g-~·-to~ ~·1 ~~ 

~~~ 

~~·~-11~ g-~·-~~1 

~~·~-11~ 3-~•-to~ ~3- ~~ 

~~~ 

~~~-J\0 ~~~·~ 

t7f~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
t~·f~ .. 1/8-44 L=6.4 
~~·~-~~~·~ ~lj~~ 
Jl,-J\0$/ ... , t-{~$1-Jl, 

~~ ... ~~~~ Jl,-J\0 
~jf~ .. 11/64-40 L=4 
~~ ... -~~ Jl,-J\o~T ... ~~ 

:;(7° 1}~~ ... t 0 
~ 2X6 

;,;, ... ~:;... ~j21$/'\1-

Note ( l±ac )1101. ..... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 1i~tJ .. A.-a$.ia 

- 22-

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

(0 t 1) 
1 
1 

(0. 1) 
' 1 

3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THRHAD THNSION COMPONHNTS 
/Ali-TMJfi 

3 25 34 43 
r ____ j ____ , r----1 ____ , r----L ____ , 

M-35 ~44 
e--36 e--45 
&-37 a-46 
B-38 s--47 

39 

I I 
~-----; L---------J ---------J 

5 
52 

25 

MOR-2516N 

58 

- 23-

53 54,~ 

G~ 

\.52 34 59 52 52 25 43) 
I 

MOR-2504N 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ ~ ~ AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 
101 
1101 
101 
1101 
1101 

101 

101 

1102 
1101 

1103 

118-29504 
B2204-816-000 
118-29603 
SS-4090615-SP 
82202-816-000 
B2201-816-000 
SS-8110410-TP 
B2402-716-000 
SS-5150510-SP 
83113-352-000 
SS-4120615-SP 
B2401-816-000 
118-16709 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-17210 
SS-4110715-SP 
115-50852 
B2314-019-000 
B3120-125-000 
82017-372-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
115-50803 
115-50308 
119-56950 
119-56901 
B3112-704-000 
B3102-804-000 
119-57305 
83120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
119-56752 
119-56703 
B3112-704-000 
B3101-804-000 
119-57305 
B3120-704-000 
83126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
119-56851 
119-56802 
83112-704-000 
B3103-804-000 
119-57305 
B3120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
83120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
B3109-704-000 
118-36400 
115-50308 
118-36202 
118-36103 
SS-6151820-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-7110710-SL 

CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~~~~~L ~~1~t~ 

HOOK ~~~~~L '~ 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~~~~Y~t~ 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
SHAFT ~~1~$4~·, 

THREAD CAM ~~~~~4 

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
L.OOPER THREAD Gll IDE_ TUBE OUJ.PE _ _ _ ~~-H ~. -~!1 1!11::-t . 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 ~7l*~· 15/64-28 L=5 
MOUNTING BRACKET ~~~-~o 1~ ~·-t!l ~91t~·i 

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ~~1~ ~·-t!l 

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A91~1!1t1 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE =~·~?$!! ~9i~1~ti 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. ~~1~13-~t·- ?~ 

TENSION POST NUT 1~13-~*·- t'~ 

ROTATING STOPPER 1~13-~f7 v1f~~·~ 

TENSION SPRING N0.1 ~·it i~t3-~~·* 

THREAD TENSION DISK 1~13-~f7 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~A.*i• 71&~ 

THREAD TENSION POST ~~1~13-~*·-

THREAD GUIDE 13-~f7 ~~1~t1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 1~13?~A·it,j·~ (t) 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ·. ~~19~~,~~ (~) 

TENSION SPRING BUSHING A•* 1·1~~ 
TENSION SPRING, YELLOW ~~t3-~ A.* (~1D) 

TENSION DISC PRESSER 1J~~i7t~1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~t3-~A·jt• 71&~ 

THREAD TENSION DISK ~~13-~f7 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ~~13-~A.*f. 71&~ 

TENSION POST ~~13-~~·-

THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 1~t3~~A·it,j·~ (1~) 

THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) i~tR?~'~§ (1$) 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING A.* 7·,~~ 
TENSION SPRING, RED 1~t3-~ A•* 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 1J~~f7tf1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~A.*f• 71&~ 

THREAD TENSION DISK i~t3-~f7 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~~·*,. 7X&~ 

TENSION POST 1~t3-~*·-

THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ~~13~~A·*t1l·~ (1t) 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ~~1J~~,~~ (1t) 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING A•i ,·,~~ 
TENSION SPRING, BLUE ~~13-~ A•* (1t) 
TENSION DISC PRESSER fg~~f7ti1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~A.*f. 71&~ 

THREAD TENSION DISK 1~t3-~f7 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT i~t3-~~·~t· 71&t 
TENSION POST ~~t3-~*·-

THREAD GUIDE (B) t3-~f·7 ~~1~t~ B 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A9~~fg~~f71~Y!It1 

THREAD GUIDE 13-~f7 1~1!/t~ 

THREAD GUIDE t~~$~ it1~t1 

THREAD GUIDE 1~1~t1~~ 

SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.5 t7*~· 15/64-28 L=17.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.0 ~&t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 

Note (~&a )1101 .....• FOR MOR-2516N MOR-2516N Ill 
MOR-2514N Ill 
MOR-2504N JU 

102 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
103 ..•..• FOR MOR-2504H 

-24-

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) . 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 13. trnni 
r:J..A~lm 

3 
--"I 

I 
I 

1 

~2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 I 

I I 

I -~ 
I -------=====-~ i===------ ~ 4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: ------==-· - ~ 

~::::::::: __ 7___ ~ 6 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) .... 

39 40 43 44 

- 25-

45 

46 

48~ 

47~ 

I 

28 : 

--- ---

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

SS-2110910-SL 
DOl R4200-HOD-DAO 

118-06304 
D02 R4205-HOD-EAO 

118-06304 
D03 R4508-HOD-DAO 

118-06304 
118-04408 
SS-6121010-SP 

D04 118-48157 
#03 118-48165 

118-46904 
118-06304 
SS-7110720-SP 
118-46607 
118-47811 
118-04507 
SS-6110610-TP 
118-04713 
119-49609 

D04 118-46219 
SS-9111010-SP 
118-46102 
118-46003 

D04 118-46417 
SS-7090710-SP 

#03 118-46300 
#03 118-46508 

118-46805 
B4115-704-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
118-01867 
118-02105 
118-02014 
SD-0601021-SP 
B2739-761-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
118-47100 

#01 118-90100 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7090610-SP 

#02 118-90308 
#03 120-15301 
#03 120-15400 
#03 SS-7060510-SP 
#03 118-90704 
»03 SS-7090510-SP 

SS-6110610-TP 
118-47902 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 
LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 
SPRING STOPPER 
PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SPRING 
LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET 
THROAT PLATE BASE A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG B 
RUBBER PLUG 
LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
LOWER KNIFE 
ROTATING STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
ROTATING_ STOPPER 
HOLDER PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
LEVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
LEVER SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=l0.2 
WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 
NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE GUARD 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
THROAT PLATE BASE B 

Note (~a~ )#01 ...... FOR MOR-2504N 
D02 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
D03 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
D04 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 

- 26-

~~f?t~~ 11/64-40 L=9 
J\1)1~ ?~ 

J\1)1~7~ 

J\1)1~ ?~ 

J\111~7, 

J\1)1~ ?~ 

J\1)1~7~ 

J\1) 1~~~ 1B ffl 
~?t~~ 3/16-28 L=10· 
$J~~JJ:IJ'i~·(f':l~\) 

~~~~~IJ't~1t':l~l) 
~~~~}\~, ~~1~ 

J\1)1~7~ 

~~~,,~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
~~~J J71J:~~~, J\•t 
~~~~ ~·J't~1 
J\111~~·1 A 
t?t~· 11/64-40 L=6 
Y.J~~ 1 t•l)$J!rt!l B 
Y.J~'"'1;f;~')$1!11!!1(Z) 

~~~~~,1~·$1·'1 

n'~";~;·~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
$J~~~:tfl 

~~~~ 
$1~~JJ71J:~$1~,~2~J:~~ 

~,~,,~~ 9/64-40 L=6.8 
~~~~ J71~ ... $1·; 
$~~~~ ~71~·~·" ~?~~·~ 

fflt0 !1 
Jj1J:~$1~, J:~t$1•1\•t 

~~~?t~· 15/64-28 L=11 
-:;.;~·1'111 i\1IIJ\ ... -'1 ~ 
y.;~·1 ~1i\1IIJ\ ... - ;J;~')~!J:l ... k 
y.;~·1 ~1i\1IIJ\·- J\•t 
~·!It$~• D=6 H=10.2 
.,. ... :b ... t 
~'t?t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t?t~· 15/64-28 L=14 
J\IJI)tffl 
J\IJl)i 
~~~?t~~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~,~,,~ ... 9/64-40 L=6 
J\l)l)t 
J\IJI)t 
}\1}\)f 

~~t?t~· 3/32-56 L=4.8 
J\IJ')t 
~~~?t~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t?t~· 11/64-40'L=6 
J\~1~~·1 B 

MOR-2504N Jij 
MOR-2514N m 
MOR-2516N Jij 

AMT. 

2 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 1H 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
J:;(.Anl" 

1 

1~ 

~~19 
~17 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

#01 B1403-352-COO 
115-65058 
SS-9661230-CP 
115-65306 
CS-111101E-SH 
SS-8660330-SP 
119-21103 
115-65801 

#06 SS-4060310-SP 
115-66809 
119-21202 
SS-8120740-SP 

#02 SS-6111040-SP 
#02 118-45302 
#02 118-45609 

SS-9090823-TP 
#03 118-45708 
#03 118-45401 
#03 SS-6111610-SP 
#04 115-98000 
#04 118-45807 
#06 115-65702 
#06 SS-4060310-SP 
#06 115-65504 
#06 118-48405 
#04 SS-9111610-SP 
#05 118-45500 
#05 118-45906 
#05 SS-9112310-SP 
#07 119-74706 
#09 119-74904 
#09 SS-7060510-SP 
#08 119-74805 

CRANK PIN 
UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
BUSHING, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 W=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 ·L= 3.0 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 
OIL SEAL 
BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A 
KNIFE 
BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 
KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 
UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
UPPER KNIFE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 
UPPER ~NIFE SUPPORT 
KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 

Note (~a~ )#01 ...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
#02 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE MOR-2504N, 

MOR-2514N 
#03 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE MOR-2516N 
#04 ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2504N, 

MOR-2514N 
#OS ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2516N 
#06 ...... FOR EXPORT 
#07 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MOR-

2504N, MOR-2514N 
#08 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MOR-2516N 
#09 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 

- 28-

1?'!111::0 '!1 C 
i]f}j.J.1'J."qi)j .. 1~ 

n~i1i .. ~~ 1/4-40 L=12 
iJ?j.J.~ .. 1 iJ~Uj.'J.~ 

AiA~iJt 0=11.11 W=10 13 
~j.i~· 1/4-40 L=3 
j.J.iJj9~91 

i]f}j.J.1i''1~ ... ~ ... 1 
t~ ... i~ ... 3/32-56 L=2.5 
l)?j.'J.~·, t-13.$1-3. 
i]f}j.J.~ .. ? "qlj.'J.A, 
~j.i~ ... 3/16-28 L=7 
l::7i~ ... 11/64-40 L=9.5 
l::7j.J.fiJI A 
l::jj.;t 
n'i?i'"'&~ 
l::7j.'J. 
l::7j.J.iJiJI 
l::7i~· 11/64-40 L=16 
l)?j.A,iJI 
i]f}j.J. 
iJ?j.J.:fiJl iJ ... i ... i 
t~'"'i~'"' 3/32-56 L=2.5 
iJ?j.J.tiJI 
i)2j.Aj}l\'"'-
a~~1t'"'&~ 11/64-40 L=16 
iJ?j.J.iJiJl 
iJ?j.J. 
n'~?t.·~~ 11/64-40 L=23 
tjj.;tffl 
l::7j.J.ftl ;J;~'"':71'J. 

-q&t::7*~· 3/32-56 L=4.8 
l::7)l'J.iJiJI 

il ~ )')) lv -ft $ .§lr 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N ml P-1 10 

MOR-2516N ml P-1 ffl 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N ftlltfjffl 

MOR-2516N • W ffl 
fiNWJf:l 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N !Wi gUl]: Jt $ ~ 

MOR-2516N f~.8U~Jt$.§lr 
!Wi }jlj lt )( $ ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.· LUBRICATION M tUb!Jlllli!OfRt ECHANISM COMPONENTS 

74 
rJ 75 

VJ~ 

~ 
73~ 

61 :)@~so 
62 ~~ ./.~,63 

72 I ~ 64 
--4 r--- I v I ---------

(} :sa 

34v~ 

~
' i 69 1(.% • c~Q}! 

1 ~1\ I /.1 

~ 15 : - ~ 66 ' 70 : 
16 u I /I •--~--- I -/1 I 67 u I --• 

~~ ~-----j-~ ~71 

p; 
r--

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

42 :56-~ 
L---

I 
I 
I 

49: 
~45 
I 

54 : 

___ .J 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE· PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

1 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
2 119-19008 OIL WICK HOLDER :z.~!ltf1 1 
3 119-19354 OIL TUBE ASM. ~~·..,;-• 4:J.l):z.t:z.-7'"' 1 
4 119-19453 TUBE A ASM. •J!I~B t:z.-1• ~~ 1 
5 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ti*~· 1/8-44 L=4 2 
6 119-18612 OIL FELT HOLDER •:z.l):J.71~1- tf1 1 
7 119-19107 OIL WICK SUPPORT :z.~!ltt1 1 
8 119-19214 OIL WICK BUSH 4:J.l)l.l.~!/ 7·,~:z. 1 
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :t~!l 0.1 

10 119-18513 OIL FELT *l.t):t71&~ 1 
11 119-20600 OIL FELT HOLDER (8) •:z.l):J.71&1- tf1 1 
12 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
13 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
14 119-18406 OIL EXHAUST HOLDER ~·~·~~·t ft1 1 
15 VP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 tjt•t•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
16 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW t:z.-7.11!1-t'*~· 1 
17 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE l)ll~!if:J.-7'"' 0.2 
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :z.~!l 0.1 
19 119-19800 FELT HOLDER, REAR ~!I~:J.l) 71~1-tt1 l)~P 1 
20 SS-6120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 t?*~· 3/16-28 L=7 2 
21 119-19701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT ~!l~l.l) 71~1-tt1 ~~ 1 
22 119-20451 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. ~!I~:J.l)fl-7'"' ~~ 1 
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT 71&1- A ttl 1 
24 119-19560 TUBE (A) ASM. 1J!I~ A t:z.-7'"' ~~ 1 
25 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING :z.,!/~~·- 7'"',~:1 1 
26 119-19602 FELT l)?t~~ i!/~:1')71~1- 1 
27 83558-816-000 FELT ~!I~:J.-71&1- B 1 
28 B3534-012-000 GASKET ~o ,.!I 1 
29 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW t:z.-7'"'11!1''*~· 1 
30 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE t)k~~fl-7'"' 0.3 
31 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (8) L~·~ ~~~''*~· B 1 
32 119-18307 WASHER fgl)t'~~ t·~·* 1 
33 SQ-0000404-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.:t-7·11~''*~· 1 
34 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER ~

0

·1'7°1-"':A 4 
35 BI-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ~k~!/fl.-7'"' 0 2 
36 118-40600 WORM l)t-A 1 
37 118-40808 OIL GAUGE t-i&.,.·-~· 1 
38 118-40907 OIL GAUGE HOLDER t-i~.,.·-~· ttl 1 
39 118-41905 WASHER l)~l'"'Y!It-i t·~·* 1 
40 118-41053 FLOAT ASH. t)\l'"' ~§ 1 
41 119-19909 FLOAT SUPPORT ..,.:l.tfl 1 
42 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :z.~!l 0.1 
44 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT l)?&-~

0

~'"'-il-'"' •:tl):t7l&l- 1 
45 119-20758 OIL PUMP ASH. \l.t)l.;t;

0
~7°~1-t'l'"'t) 1 

46 118-41707 WORM GEAR l)t-A~~·&~ (1) 
47 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1-:A*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
48 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.:t-7'"'11~''*~· (1) 
49 119-17663 OIL PUMP ASM. ~:tl):t*

0

!17°~-i ~- (1) 
50 S0-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW f:t-7'"'k!!t'*~· (1) 
51 119-18158 PIHIOH SHAFT LARGE ASH. ··~;t;

0

!17°~·~ ~~ (1) 
52 B3534-352-000 PIHIOH GEAR t 0 ::t!l (2) 
53 119-17804 PINION CASING t

0

::t!l.,.-~!l~· (1) 
54 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ~&t7*~· 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
55 119-17903 OIL PIIHP COVER ;t;

0
!/7°~,7~ (1) 

56 SS-6090650-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
57 VP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 tit·~·* 6.5X11X1 2 
58 SS-9152130-CP SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 P'i~;t;·~t- 15/64-28 2 
59 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :t~!l 0. 2 
60 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER $-~~,~·71&~- 1 
61 118-43000 FILTER COVER 7-d,~-7~ 1 
62 118-43109 FILTER PACKING 7-<&~-~

0

.,\!1 1 
63 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE 7-<~~-t· -cF· 1 
64 118-43562 BROCK ASM. 7"'!1~

0

-i7'"'0'~~· 1 
65 118-43505 0 !SIR IBUIE BLOCK 7"'!1~

0 
·11"'01~ (]) 

66 119-20907 JOINT l)~-A~~l):z.~·s-i!ll- (1) 
67 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW t:z.-7'"'11!1''*~· (1) 
68 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW t:z.-7'"'11!1''*~· (1) 
69 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Li"'~ II!!''*~· B (1) 

..1.L_ ___ .uTA~-.l£.!03..u7~03.uO!:.:I..l ........ -HucO~..L.:PL~Ulli.G ........ Dl,;;;;;,=;.w,3 ....... 7..o:X4:x..._..!.~=3"-----------J"~~:..!:.:t!!I~D,;,;..,=3~ • ..._.7X;a.;JI4;....JLw..=..w..3 __________ _ill_ 
71. 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW 7"'!1~

0 

-i*~· 1 
72 SQ-1680451-MZ FILTER JOINT ~

0

-l7°ll!l''*~"' 1 
73 SS-4110915-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 4 
74 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH ~·~t

0

!1~~l)l.7'"'.,~~ 1 
75 C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK l.~!/ _o_._t_ 
76 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE l)ll~~t:z.-7'"' 0.1 

- 30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
ttlt!P~tiMJ~ 

1 ., ., 
j ......... "' 

., ., ., 
"' r 

10 

~-------------, ,-------------, ., 
r-------, 

12 t 
I 
I 
I 
I 

"' "' 

14 "' 
., 

"' r--------, 
J .,"' I 

/ I l "' "' 15---: 18 

: 171 20 22 :, 
I I 
I I 
I I ' : 24~12) / ·~ 

11 / 19 / 21 
/ / 

<, / 

23 ', // 
' / 

',...,/ 

- 31-

""f 
26~ 

25 

\ 
co 31 
~ "'-33 
~32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

103 

102 

#01 
101 
101 
101 
101 
#01 
DOl 

PART NO. 

118-55954 
118-55970 
118-55905 
118-56101 
118-56200 
BT-0700500-EA 
118-56507 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
118-56309 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-56408 
118-56051 
118-56077 
118-56002 
118-56101 
118-56200 
BT-0700500-EA 
118-56309 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-56408 
118-56507 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-55509 
118-55251 
118-55400 
CQ-2000000-00 
SS-4110915-SP 
TA-0550604-RO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) 
FELT HOLDER PIN 
FELT 
TUBE 
SILICON OIL TANK COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
WASHER 3.7X7X1 
NEEDLE COOLER HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SILICON OIL TANK 
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER ASH, (INTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) 
FELT HOLDER PIN 
FELT 
TUBE 
NEEDLE COOLER HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SIJICON OIL TANK 
SILICON OIL TANK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
WASHER 3.7X7X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PRESSER 
SILICON TANK ASM. 
FELT 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
RUBBER PLUG 

~~~1~~~~~f(t-~~)~~ 

~·1~1~\'~~ (t-~~) ~~ 

~·1 ~1~\'~~ ( t-~ .. ) 
~~~1~\'~7~,~~jt

0

~ 

NJ tdxt,,:t&J: 
"~~~f,.-7~ 

I~~~~~~7~ 

t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=lO 
t7f .. :Jf"* 3. 7X7Xl 
~1lldit,iJ'fi 

~'t7*~ .. 9/64-40 L=6 
~'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
I~~~~~~ 

~~~1~~~~~1(1~~)~~ 

~·' k=ix\',, C=i~~> ?3 
~·J ~1~\'~~ ( 1~~) 
~~~1~\'~7~,~~jt

0

~ 

~·1~1~\'~1~&~ 

~~~~f,.-7· 

1\11 k=ixr~tti 
~&t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
~&t7*~ .. 11/64-40 L=7.8 
I~~~~~~ 

I~~~~~~7~ 

t~·*~ .. 9/64-40 L=10 
t?f ... :b•* 3.7X7X1 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
JV11~1I&~ tiJ'I 
N11J:~~~ ~~ 
~IJ.{J:7l&J: 

l.~~ 

t~ ... *~· 11/64-40 L=9 
J:jt~ 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0 .1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 

Note ( tt~ )101 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 10 
MOR-2516N 10 102 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 

(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, 
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z171) 

103 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, 
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z170) 

- 32-

( liJI*.I t~ 8 ~ Yi fliL 
flli:I:Ht *7 o ~ 3 ~ Z170 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N IH 
( ~~~tt-~!t-' 
ttl tiH:t * 7 o ~ 3 ~ Z170) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-2500N 
MOU- 2500N "fl. ffl $ ~ 

( 1) MOU-2504N-OD4- 300 

r----------------, 
2 6 7 

1 

~1£: 
4 5 

10 

11 

12 

(3) MOU-2516N-DD4-300 

r------------------, 

(2) MOU-2514N-BD4-307 

r----------------, 
I I 14 

!1:JJ
9
i:1! 

: r\ 22 
1 17 18 
I 

~----------------

25 

- 33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(1) MOU-2504N-OD4-300 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

1 #01 119-35954 PRESSER ASM. :tfi ?~ 1 
2 119-25401 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :tflt~· (1) 
3 81530-804-000 STOPPER :tfi ~ .. ,J\0- (1) 
4 SS-7060610-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ~lt7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1) 
5 we-o250516-SD W&SHER 2 5X6X0.5 ~it'"'i•t 2.5X6XQ,5 (]} 
6 SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~'t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
7 SS-6060440-TP SCREV 3/32-56 L=4 t7*~· 3/32-56 L=4 (1) 
8 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD t-lJ.'"'j (1) 
9 81508-804-008 SPRING :tfi PJ,tJ\'"'* (1) 

]0 Bl509-8Q~-COO SIIICH IOHGIIE :lU1. 1l~'"':l {]} 
11 B1552-814-00P PRESSER FOOT :tfl (1) 
12 1101 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG a)IJ:f'?l)J\'"' 1 
13 1102 119-35962 PRESSER FOOT ASK. tfi?~(~t·t·-~-·,~) 1 

Note ( ~~ )#01 ...... FOR MOU-2504N MOU-2504H 10 
#02 ...... FOR NOU-2504N STANDARD PART II Pi Jf.J ~ ~ .Stl~X$il (KOU-2504N Jf.J ) 
*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS TQOSE USED IN MODEL MOR-2504H-OD4-
300. 
J:lcW.~ O)tlJSlii!r~, MOR-2504N-OD4-300 2:: ffU t:, -r: To 

(2) MOU-25~4N-BD4-307 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

14 #03 119-33454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl ?~ 1 
15 119-25401 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :ttlt~~· (1) 
16 81530-804-000 STOPPER till ~I-,J\

0

- (1) 
17 SS-7060610-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ~'t7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1) 
18 ve-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t7t•t•* 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 
19 SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~'t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
20 SS-6060440-TP SCREV 3/32-56 L=4 t7*~· 3/32-56 L=4 (1) 
21 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD t-'J. •.il (1) 
22 81508-804-008 SPRING :ttl 1-~'tJ\'"'* (1) 
23 81509-814-00P STITCH TONGUE 11-~~·~~·1 (1) 
24 B1552-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ttl (1) 
25 #03 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG tJ?t?•JJ\• 1 
26 #04 119-33462 PRESSER FOOT ASM.(WITH GUARD) ttl?~ (~t'"'t'"'-1-·,~) 1 

Note ( ~Be ) 1103 ...... FOR KOU-2514H MOU-2514H JD 
#04 ...... FOR MOU-2514H STANDARD PART liiPiiO~~)}Ijit)(BfS.§!, (MOU-2514H Jf.J ) 
*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN MODEL MOR-2514H-BD4-
307. 
J:~W.~ O)$if~, MOR-2514N-8D4-307 t liU C ~To 

(3) MOU-2516N-DD4-300 
REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Note 

#05 119-33652 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl ?~ 
119-25500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ttlt~~-

119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING tfla)7'"'J\•* 
VP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t7t•t•* 3.5X6X0.5 
SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~~t7f~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~~t7f~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
81558-816-000 AUXILIARY STOPPER ~~·31-.il1~ 

81555-816-000 SPRING :ttl J-9,tJ\'"'f 
81575-816-000 HINGE SCREV t7t~tfl t3a)t,~·~*~· 

81557-816-00A SPRING :b7t~tfl.l\•f 

B1552-816-DOA PRESSER FOOT ttl 
B1553-816-DOA CHAIN-OFF PRESSER FOOT :b7t~ ttl 
81576-816-000 HINGE HUT tfla)7·J\·f t~~·t,l-
81577-816-000 HINGE PIH t~~·to~ 

1106 119-33660 PRESSER FOOT ASM. (WITH GUARD) :tfl ~~ (~t·;·-1-·~~) 

#OS 119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 1~f3a)~J\·it,J•a) (Yt) 
#05 119-37406 TOP FEED DOG ~?:t?9J\• 

( itla ) 1105 ...... FOR KOU-2516N MOU-2516H Jti 
#06 ...... FOR MOU-2516H STANDARD PART filpgJf.J~~.SIJ~)($~ (MOU-2516N Jti ) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1~ (1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IH MODEL MOR-2516N-DD4-
300. 
J:icW.~(1)$&~, MOR-2516N-DD4-300 2:: liU t:, '"r:T o 

- 34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2504N,MOR-2514N,MOU-2504N,MOU-2514N) 
~ 3I It tl Ol1 ~ (MOR- 2504N, MOR- 2514N, MOU- 2504N, MOU- 2514N ffl) 

1 

, ________________ l ________________ , 

12 I 

~I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

30 

31 
~------~--------~ 

~~'e. 

I 

/ • • I 

[ ~ ~ _·- -----~~- --~ -j 
f.O":\ 

0 
I 

n 
r 
J 

- 35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
t6 
17 
t8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

n02 B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 

n02 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
83317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

n01 119-58055 THREAD STAND ASH. 
not B3302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 
not 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
not 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
not 83321-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 
nOl SH-4061201-SE SCREW H6 L=l2 
n01 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
n01 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
not 83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 

MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

·H~7'JiJ1 (~~) 

~"'if·~·i 16.4X26.6X3.2 
-il-~7t)j. B ~~ 
-il-~1 

·H~iiJ7"' ~j~t,. 

t7Ji~· H6 L=16 
-il-~7i);'"'t) i);J'"'J'"'k 
-il-~7i);"'t) ("Jl) 
-if-~j;J\·-,~·7 

t~'"'Ji~'"' H5X0.8 L=14 
n'~?t'l- M5X0.8 1~~ 
-il-~7 -ii-Y~t-i t)f'"' ?~ 

-il-~7 -ii-Y~t-i ~~ 

~~t7i~'"' 11/64-40 L= 5 
11-~7 11-Y~t1 t)j'"' 
-ii-Y~t-i"J7 .. ;J\~~·­

t7J*~· M5X0.8 L=30 
n'~?t'l- H5X0.8 1~~ 
-il-~7;)\"'t) (~~) 

11-~~ 7kf.""j 
-if-~~""'*'"'" 
-it-~~.,.,., ... 
-it-~~ .,.,., ... :; 
-ii-~7"J7"' 8 
A'"'it•t•i 5.1X9.2X1.3 
n'~~t'l- M5X0.8 1~~ 
-il-~7i);"'- ~-~t, .. 
t7t·~·* 17X30X2.6 
J-1-· ;(,.,,0~ 

11-~j')a)t (,§) 
-ii-~7"Jr· A ?~ 
-il-~1 

-il-1f'ft)7"' (A) 
-il-1l7"J7"'ffl 8 
t~"':ti$1 ... M6 L=12 
n':b?t'l- M6 1~~ 
~~~?*~ ... D=3.8 L=20 
·H~7"J7 ... ffl A 
J-1--c> ;(j'7o~ 

Note ( ?taa )nOt. ..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE SPOOL ~~Jij~jJIJi!:SC$.§1. 
THREAD STAND 

n02 ...... NOT NECCESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL ~~OJ *I% ~;t ~J! 
THREAD STAND 

- 36-

AMT. 

t 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 
1 

(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2516N,MOU-2516N) 
* .ll: it tl 00 ~ (MOR- 2516N, MOU- 2516N ffl) 

r----------------------------------, 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

~ 

R 
36--A 

1----1 

37-----: 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 

D02 B3302-704-LBO SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
119-57404 . SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
83317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW·~6 L=12 
NH-6060001-SE NUT M6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

DOl 119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
DOl B3302-704-LBB THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 
DOl B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
DOl 83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
DOl SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
DOl B3302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 
DOl B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
DOl 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
DOl 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 
DOl B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM ·sUPPORT, B 
DOl SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
DOl NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
DOl SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 

MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

·H~i'J?1 (~H) 

~~~~*~· D=3.8 L=20 
·H~f?:t• A ~~ 
·H~1 
11-~f?f"' $Jj1Jt, .. 
t7:l*~· M6 L=16 
·H~ft•? ;J\:1•:1• k 
·H~f')f .. B ~~ 
11-~f 

11-~jiJ\•2 (l)I) 
11-~f;J\·-,~ .. j 
O'?~~t'J- M5X0.8 ~~~ 

t~·:l*~· M5X0.8 L=14 
11-~f 11-Y~t1 ?7~ ~~ 

·11-~j il-l~ti ~' 
~~~7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
11-~f 11-Y~t1 ?f ... 
11-Y~t1l)f• iJ\~~·­

~7:1*~· M5X0.8 L=30 
0'2i,t'21- M5X0.8 l$J~ 

11-~j;J\ • ., (~~) 

11-~~ 7111-·~ 

11-~~""'* • ., 
11-~~_,.,.,. 

.,.,.~, .,.,., ... , 
11-~fl)f• B 
~·*, .. ~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
n'?i~t'?l- M5X0.8 1~~ 

11-~f?:t• (A) 
il-~j;t;•- J-jt'?l-
~7f·~·* 17X30X2.6 
~·*,·~·* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
11-~fl)f.iJ'iJ'l A 
t~·:~*~· M6 L=12 
0'21J,t'2f. M6 l$J~ 

:l-1-· ~j'?70A. 

11-~f'J?f (~~) 

11-~f?f"' B ~~ 
11-~f 

·H~i?i• ~jjt, ... 
~7J*~· M6 L=16 
1Htf?:r· A ~~ 
11-~f 

11-~f?f"' B 
-11-~jl)j. (A) 
11-~fl)f.iJ'iJl B 
t~"':l*~· M6 L=12 
n1:b~t•J 1- M6 1 ~J. 
~~~~*~· D=3.8 L=20 
:1-J-'"' ~7'27°~ 

Note ( i±~ra )DOl. ..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE SPOOL ;t:~Jij~}Jtli±)(g~~ 
THREAD STAND 

D02 ...... NOT NECCESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL ~~O)tJl~ti::F~ 

THREAD STAND 

- 38-

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
.Iii 1: J:\ r - :t J~ M {¥ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 119-59400 TABLE 
2 101 119-66702 BOLT A 
3 102 115-71601 BOLT A 
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) 
5 119-BOl Ol CLOIH WASTE CHUTE. UffER (BEHC 
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. LOWER CBENC 
7 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 
8 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
9 WP-0370316-SO WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 

10 118-50108 CASE fRESSER fLAIE 
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE 
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 
14 118-49601 SPACER 
15 118-~9361 ERAME SUffORT fLATE ASM. 
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 
17 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
18 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 
19 111-55108 DRAWER 
20 111-55201 DRAWER SUffQRI 
21 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=3.1 L=15 
22 D8204-555-DOO OUTGOING STOPPER 

Note ( ~ac )IOl ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
t02 ...... FOR EXPORT 

- 39-

AMT. 

:;--]"'1., (~~~""'31)) 1 
"~11ft.'"'-.,~ (A) 4 
"~1~;1\ ... A,~ A 4 
;t)~~ ... ~~"~ (~?~ .. :1") ~~ 1 
~J2J~~~-~"l (~2~ ... ~~) {l) 
~)~~ ... ~1-~~~ (~~~ ... i") (1) 
~~~7~~*~ ... 0=3.5 L=16 3 
~?*~... 9/64-40 L=6 5 
~ry~ .. ~ ... * 3.7X8X0.3 3 
i-J~~i~ 1 
~-A~;t.o!l~ ... 1 
'}-1-~-~ 1 
;Ji"'-~!I.J ... b 4 
if; ... -~~.J ... b~l\o-iJ'- 4 
2~-b~i1S!2~ l 
~7, ... :8 ... * 11X21X2 4 
~ ... *,. ... :8 ... * 10X18X2.5 4 
D~:b?t~l- 3/8-18 4 
~~9"'~ 1 
};~~·~ !!l 2 
~-.,~~*~ ... 0=3.1 L=15 6 
~~9 ... $/AI-'?~0 - 1 

liP'.Jffl Mmm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~ttJ:t r- -f JvMl~ 

32 31 30 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PART NO. 

119-59558 
115-71809 
115-71908 
WP-11 02016-SC 
WS-1002560-KR 
HS-6240630-SN 
115-71403 
118-49379 
118-49361 
118-50906 
SM-9082513-CF 
HM-6080600-SM 
WP-0850002-SC 
119-60259 
119-60200 
ST-6030821-0A 
118-50401 
119-60309 
SS-6090420-SP 
118-50609 
118-50500 
WP-0370316-SD 
ST-6030821-0A 
SS-5110710-SP 
118-49403 
118-50807 
118-50708 
WP-0370316-SD 
SS-6090630-SP 
111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311500-:SC 
08204-555-DOO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TABLE ASM. 
BOLT C 
BOLT D 
WASHER 11X21X2 
SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
NUT 3/8-18 
RUBBER CUSHION 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW M8 L=25 
NUT M8 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
SCREW 0=3-24 L=8 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER 
SPRING 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 0=3-24 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
COOLING FAN CASE 
CASE SPONGE 
CASE PRESSER PLATE 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW 0=3.1 L=15 
OUTGOING STOPPER 

- 40-

7-7"'~ (1! ... ~1'~) ?~ 

l)11'~;Ji"'A.~ c 
l)'r1'~;t.·~~ D 
t:7iJ'"'1f .. * 11X21X2 
h~ft~t"'f 10X18X2.5 
[}"J"b?t"J~ 3/8-18 
;J;'" -$1!1J"' k 
1~-Ll)'r1'~Vl)?~ (1!"'~1'~$1~) 

1~-bl)'r-(~'J~ 

71ri/J'ri~ '*"'1 
n"Jt?Yt*"'~~ M8 L=25 
D"J1J'Jt"J~ M8 1$1'1 
t7iJ'"'t"'* 8.5X18X1.6 
~J?~"'$1'11)~ (t"~f~) ?~ 

117~"'~1-~ (t"'!lf!l) 
~"ll:

0

!1f$1"' 0=3-24 L=8 
$13.-~?"'t IIJ\"'­
'5ll?~"'$11-~?·t 

t:?f$1"' 9/64-40 L=6 
$1'1-t-?•t J ... A 
$1'1-~? ... f h"'f 
t:7iJ"'1J"'* 3.7X8X0.3 
~"Jl:

0

!~*$1"' 0=3-24 L=8 
~7~*$1 ... 11/64-40 L=7 
'J-7-1-6 
'r-~~;t.o!l$1"' 

'r-~J-)l1'~ 

t:7iJ'"'t ... f 3.7X8X0.3 
t:?f$1"' 9/64-40 L=6 
l::*~"'~ 

l::*~"'$1 fiJI 
~~t?*$1"' 0=3.1 L=15 
l:~~ ... $1~1-"JJ\0-

24 

AMT. 

1 
2 
2 

12 
4 

12 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
1M .SUi± Jt 86 ~ 01 {j 

19 20 

22 

21 

23 
24 

~ 

7 
5 6 

- 41-

1 

L-----------

11 

13--w 

12~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------~----------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

81515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
not 
d05 

H06 
1102 

d04 
d04 

d03 
tr04 

SS-8080322-TP 
SS-8080322-TP 
89112-804-000 
82519-804-000 
82519-814-000 
115-44756 
SS-6080410-SP 
119-56505 
SS-7111410-SP 
84111-804-00E 
118-98103 
SS-4080620-TP 
118-34488 
PS-0200062-KH 
82531-704-000 
SS-9151210-TP 
82521-804-000 
119-74805 
119-74706 
118-47605 
119-92005 
119-74904 
SS-7060510-SP 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
SPANNER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
HANDYHEEL C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
UPPER KNIFE 
PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
LOYER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
LOVER LOOPER 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
LOVER KNIFE 
LOWER KNIFE 
KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 

Note ( ttae )tt01 ...... FOR MOR-2504N 
tt02 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
tr03 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
tt04 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
t105 ...... FOR MOR-2514N, MOR-2516N 
tt06 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 

Ref. No. Usage 

1 For I I g h t -we I g h t materIa Is 

2-4 For needle set 

s-a. 1 2. 1 a For adjustment tYPe 

9-10 For sYnchronizer 

11 For heavY-weight materIa Is 

14-18 For wide width 

- 42-

t~l ~-* 1 
~~*~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 1 
~~*~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 2 
~~ ~~*~· A~

0

t 1 
~2k-~

0 1 
~?~-~0 1 
~2~-~o ~~-~T· ~~ 1 
~7i~· 1/8-44 L=4 (1) 
~A·~~·~x (C) 1 
x k-~.2*-.~~--J 1L.6A=-'L:40~L___.= 1.._.4 __ __,3~ 
ta-J- t~~-~~2~A 1 
tfl*~-31~ 1 
t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6 1 
~~~-~o ~~-~T· ~~ 1 
37°~~,-~o~ 2X6 (1) 
~~-~T· ~j2'~~- (1) 
a'~~*·~~ 15/64-28 (1) 
~~~-~0 1 
~7~Affl 1 
~i~Jffl 1 
f3~J~ ~~jA 1 
~~~A 1 
~7~Affl *~·a1~ 1 
x~~7i~· 3/32-56 L=4.8 1 

MOR-2504N Jij 
MOR-2514N 10 
MOR-2516N Jij 
MOR-2504N. MOR-2514N Jij 
MOR-2514N. MOR-2516N 10 
MOR-2504N. MOR-2516N 10 

m ~ 
•~m 

tt.lt~lll 

lifiltlll 

llfillll 

Ji~lll 

llillll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. TABLH OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
~--61,-Jial 

(1) IOR-2514N-BD&-347 

(3) IOR-2514N-BD&-307 

(5) IOR-2516N-DF6-500 

(1) MOR-2514N-806-347 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 

PART HO. 

119-34551 
119-39204 

(2) MOR-2514N-BD4-307 

REF.NO NOTE 

3 
4 
5 

PART NO. 

119-34650 
119-38206 
119-38800 

(3) MOR-2514N-BD6-307 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

6 119-34759 
7 119-38305 
8 119-38909 

(4) MOR-2516N-DD4-300 
REF.NO NOTE 

9 
10 
11 

PART NO. 

119-34858 
119-38404 
119-39006 

(5) MOR-2516N-DF6-500 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

12 119-34957 

(2) IOR-2514N-BD4-307 

(4) IOR-2516N-004-300 

(&) IOR-2516N-FF&-100,500 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. (LOt) 
TOP FEED DOG (MOl) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. (L02) 
TOP FEED DOG (M02) 
TOP FEED DOG CH06) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. (l03) 
TOP FEED DOG (M03) 
TOP FEED DOG (M07) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. (L04) 
TOP FEED DOG lM04) 
TOP FEED DOG (M08) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. (LOS) 

:tfi 7~ (L-01) 
')'Jt7•JJ\ .. (M-Ol) 

tfl 7~ (l-02) 
!)'Jt11JJ\ .. (H-02) 
')'Jt11JJ\ .. CM-06) 

:tfl 7~ (l-03) 
I)'Jt71)J\ .. (M-03) 
')'Jf1l)J\,. (M-07) 

:tfl 7~ (l-04) 
I)'Jf71)}\ .. CM-04) 
')'Jt?•JJ\ .. (M-08) 

tfi 7~ (L-05) 

(6) MOR-2516N-FF6-100.500 
REF.NO NOTE 

13 
14 
15 

PART HO. 

119-35251 
119-38503 
119-39105 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. (L06) 
TOP FEED DOG (H05) 
TOP FEED DOG (M09) 

-43-

tfi 7~ (L-06) 
')'Jt?IJJ\ .. (M-05) 
')'Jt?•JJ\• (M-09) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(7) MOR-2514N-BD7-4l0 (8) MOR-2516N-FF6-500 

2 4 

(9) MOR-2516N-004-320/SII2 (10) MOR-2505N-OD4-210 

6 

(11) MOR-2516N-FF6-100,300,500 -FF&-320 
/S112,/S125 -FH&-500 

(12) MOR-2516N-OF6-300,500 -DH&-500, 
-DF&-320/5125 -OH6-320/SII2,/S125 

~ 

(7) MOR-2514N-BD7-4AO 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 

119-32563 
119-36911 

(8) MOR-2516N-FF6-500 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3 
4 

119-25658 
119-30104 

COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG 

(9) MOR-2516N-DD4-320/Sll2 
REF.HO NOTE PART NO. 

(10) MOR-2505N-OD4-210 
REF.HO NOTE 

7 
8 

PART HO. 

119-35764 
119-39311 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 H 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER ASM. 
UPPER FEED DOG 

~·!l;z-1ni n 
l)']f~I)J\• 

t !I '). -1 

(11) MOR-2516N-FF6-100.300.500 -FF6-320/Sll2,/S125 -FH6-500 
REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

9 #01 119-40756 PRESSER ASM. 
10 UOl 119~41903 TOP EEED DOG 

Note ( ~~ )1101 ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

:tfl ~~ 
l)'Jf'JIJJ\• 

flJ;I.~O)or:,.{ll!ffliiJ 

(12) MOR-2516N-DF6-300,500 -DHS-500 -DF6-320/Sl25 -DH6-320/Sl12./S125 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
11 1101 119-41259 PRESSER ASM. 
12 1101 119-41903 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( ltBa )1101. ..... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

-44-

tfl ~~ 
l)']f~I}J\• 

flJ;I.~O)or,{jl!ffliiJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(13) MOR-2543N-DBD6-307 -DBD6-327/S112./S125 (14) MOR-2543N-FBD6-307 

(15) MOR-2516N-DD4-300 -DF4-300 (16) MOR-2516N-DD6-300 -DD6-320/S112./S125 

6 

(17) MOR-2516N-006-500 (18) MOR-251&N-FF6-500 

(13) MOR-2543N-DBD6-307 -DBD6-327/S112./S125 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 101 119-41457 PRESSER ASM. tfi ~~ 
2 101 119-41903 TOP FEED DOG ~?f~q~· 

Note ( ita~ ) 1101. ..... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE OHL Y :fiJ JC .A o:> h {i!ffl iiJ 
(14) MOR-2543N-FBD6-307 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ ~ 1 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3 
4 

1101 119-41556 
1101 119-41903 

PRESSER ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG 

Note (ita~ )R01 ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 
(15) MOR-2516N-DD4-300. -DF4-300 

fiJI ~~ 
~?t~·J~· 

:fiJJC.AcT.>hff!ffliiJ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ ~ 1 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5 1*01 119-41655 PRESSER ASH. 
6 101 119-42000 UPPER FEED DOG 

Note ( it;a )IOl ••••.• FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

(16) MOR-2516N-DD6-300 -DD6-320/S112./S125 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

7 101 119-42455 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
8 101 119-42505 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( itac )101 ...... FO~ USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 
(17) MOR-2516N-DD6-500 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

9 
10 

101 119-42752 
1101 119-30104 

D F. S C R I P T I 0 N 

STEP SEVING PRESSER ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG 

No~ ( itac )&01 ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 
(18) MOR-2516N-FF6-500 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

11 
12 

1101 119-43255 
1101 119-43107 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
UPPER FEED DOG 

Note.< itac )IIOl ••..•• FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

-45-

:till ~~ 
~']:f~IJJI• 

:fiJJC.Ao:>hfi!ffliiJ 

t ~ j. 

:tfl~~ 
~']:f',I)JI• 

:fiJ;(.AcT.>h{i!ffliiJ 

~·~~1:tfl ~~ 
I)IJ:f'IJIJJI• 

:fiJJC.AcT.>h{i!ffliiJ 

1 

~·~,*~·~~~tfi(,~) 

l)']:f'~IJJI'" 

:fiJJC.AO)h{i!ffliiJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(19) MOA-2516N-OE4-300 

(20) MOA-2516N-FF6-300 

(21) MOA-2516N-AH6-500 

(19) MOR-2516N-DE4-300 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 dOl 119-44758 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
2 dOl 119-45409 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( tti~ )dOl ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

(20) MOR-2516N-FF6-300 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

3 dOl 119-45151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
4 dOl 119-45508 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( tt~ )dOl ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

(21) MOR-2516N-RH6-500 

REF.HO NOTE PART HO. 

5 
6 

1101 119-46258 
dOl 119-46407 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG(M-22) 

Note ( ttia )dOl ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

-46-

tiJ'l(?~) 

')lJ:t?')J\'"' 

~.)(7.0)11-{ffflilJ 

tifl(?~) 

t)lJf?IJJ\" 

~.)(7.0)11-{!fflilJ 

tfl?~ 

t)?:t?1JJ\ ... (M-22) 

flj.)(_A0)/1.{f!fflj]J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO PAGE REF 
a 0 

81-0500300-EA 30 17 82120-816-000 22 4 83321-704-LOO 36 38 RE-0300000-KO 12 78 
81-0500300-EA 30 30 82201-816-000 24 6 83321-704-LOO 38 33 RE-0400000-KO 14 62 
81-0500300-EA 30 35 82202-816-000 24 5 83525-357-000 30 31 RE-0500000-KO 12 26 
81-0500300-EA 30 76 82204-816-000 24 2 83525-357-000 30 69 RE-0900000-KP 12 64 
81-0700500-EA 32 6 82314-019-000 24 18 83525-704-000 8 6 R0-0371801-00 12 3 
81-0700500-EA 32 19 82401-816-000 24 12 83525-704-000 8 11 R0-0371801-00 16 37 
81211-804-000 6 19 82402-716-000 24. 8 83534-012-000 30 28 R0-0481901-00 14 54 
81211-804-000 6 34 82507-804-000-8 16 4 83534-352-000 30 52 R0-0601501-00 12 61 
81212-704-000 6 18 82508-704-000 16 59 83558-816-000 30 27 R0-0781901-00 12 5 
81214-704-000 6 1 82509-704-000 16 1 84111-804-00E 42 11 R0-3473501-00 6 37 
81215-804-000 6 7 82515-704-00B 16 15 84115-704-000 26 30 R0-4801201-00 12 52 
81219-804-000 6 6 82519-804-000 42 5 89112-804-000 42 4 R4200-HOO-OAO 26 2 
81402-804-0AO 8 15 82519-814-000 42 6 R4205-HOO-EAO 26 4 
81403-352-COO 28 1 82521-804-000 42 18 CQ-2000000-00 16 23 R4508-HOD-OAO 26 6 
81411-804-AOO 8 25 82525-352-000 22 25 CQ-2000000-00 32 31 
81508-804-008 34 9 82530-704-000 16 45 CQ-2020000-00 8 27 S8-1100003-00 6 8 
81508-804-008 34 22 82531-704-000 16 57 CQ-2020000-00 8 33 S0-0260271-SP 10 30 
81509-804-COO 34 10 82531-704-000 22 30 CQ-2020000-00 8 37 S0-0450701-TP 6 14 
81509-814-00P 34 23. 82531-704-000 42 16 C0-2020000-00 16 22 S0-0450701-TP 6 17 
81510-814-000 34 8 82739-761-000 26 36 CQ-2020000-00 22 17 S0-0450701-TP 6 21 
81510-814-000 34 21 83101-804-000 24 37 C0-2020000-00 22 20 SD-0450701-TP 6 26 
81515-804-008 18 5 83102-804-000 24 28 C0-2020000-00 30 9 S0-0450701-TP 6 30 
81515-804-000-A 42 1 83103-804-000 24 46 CQ-2020000-00 30 18 S0-0600321-SP 14 22 
81528-804-000-A 20 2 83105-804-000 24 33 C0-2020000-00 30 43 S0-0601021-SP 26 35 
81529-804-000 18 40 83105-804-000 24 42 C0-2020000-00 30 59 S0-0630271-SP 18 8 
81530-804-000 34 3 83105-804-000 24 51 C0-2020000-00 30 75 S0-0720271-SP 12 28 
81530-804-000 34 16 83109-704-000 24 52 CS-0400511-SO 2 8 S0-0720803-TH 22 7 
81534-804-000 18 12 83112-704-000 24 27 CS-0791016-SH 14 26 SK-2351600-SC 39 7 
81536-804-000 18 30 83112-704-000 24 36 CS-087081A-SH 8 30 SK-3311500-SC 39 21 
81552-814-00P 34 11 83112-704-000 24 45 CS-0950818-SH 10 17 SK-3311500-SC 40 32 
81552-814-00P 34 24 83113-352-000 24 10 CS-103121A-SH 16 2 SK-3382001-SE 36 37 
81552-816-00A 34 37 83120-125-000 24 19 CS-111101E-SH 28 5 SK-3382001-SE 38 2 
81553-816-00A 34 38 83120-352-000 24 22 CS-1201010-SH 8 13 SK-3382001-SE 38 49 
81555-816-000 34 34 83120-352-000 24 32 SM-4051405-SE 36 10 
81557-816-00A 34 36 83120-352-000 24 41 08204-555-000 39 22 SM-4051405-SE 38 13 
81558-816-000 34 33 83120-352-000 24 50 08204-555-000 40 33 SM-4061201-SE 36 35 
81575-816-000 34 35 83120-704-000 24 30 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 
81576-816-000 34 39 83120-704-000 24 39 MA0-11532000 36 29 SM-4061201-SE 38 47 
81577-816-000 34 40 83120-704-000 24 48 MA0-11532000 36 39 SM-6053000-SE 36 17 
81604-704-000 10 31 83126-012-000 24 21 MA0-11532000 38 36 SM-6053000-SE 38 19 
81605-704-000 10 26 83126-012-000 24 31 MA0-11532000 38 50 SM-6061610-SC 36 6 
81606-704-000 10 29 83126-012-000 24 40 MC-0336007-50 8 60 SM-6061610-SC 38 6 
81609-804-800 10 25 83126-012-000 24 49 MC-0336007-50 8 63 SM-6061610-SC 38 41 
81610-804-000 10 24 83302-704-LAO 36 31 MDC-27081100 8 59 SM-9082513-CF 40 11 
81611-804-0AO 10 15 83302-704-LAO 38 42 MDC-27081100 8 62 S0-0000404-MZ 30 33 
81613-804-000 10 21 83302-704-L88 38 38 MDC-27081100 8 66 S0-1110401-MZ 30 16 
81614-704-000 10 13 83302-704-L80 38 3 S0-1110401-MZ 30 29 
81615-704-000 10 20 83302-704-LC8 36 3 HM-6050001-SE 36 11 S0-1110401-MZ 30 48 
81620-804-000 10 9 83302-704-LC8 38 8 HM-6050001-SE 36 18 S0-1150451-MZ 30 50 
81624-704-000 12 9 83304-704-000-A 36 16 HM-6050001-SE 36 26 S0-1150451-MZ 30 67 
81645-704-000-A 12 60 83304-704-000-A 38 18 NM-6050001-SE 38 12 S0-1150451-MZ 30 68 
81646-704-000-A 12 73 83305-704-000-A 36 9 NH-6050001-SE 38 20 SQ-1680451-HZ 30 72 
81646-704-000-A 14 3 83305-704-000-A 38 11 NH-6050001-SE 38 28 SS-1090930-SP 2 21 
81647-704-000-A 12 72 83309-704-0AO 36 12 NH-6060001-SE 36 36 SS-1110840-SP 4 12 
81647-704-000-A 14 4 83309-704-0AO 38 14 NH-6060001-SE 38 35 SS-2110710-TP 14 42 
81650-704-000 10 43 83309-704-000 36 15 NH-6060001-SE 38 48 SS-2110910-SL 26 1 
81651-704-000 10 46 83309-704-000 38 17 NM-6080600-SH 40 12 SS-3090610-SP 2 36 
81652-704-000 10 42 83311-012-000 36 22 NS-6090310-SP 4 25 SS-3090610-SP 16 39 
81654-704-000 10 41 83311-012-000 38 24 NS-6110310-SP 14 39 SS-3090610-SP 16 43 
81657-804-00T 12 22 83311-804-000 36 13 NS-6110420-SP 2 12 SS-4060310-SP 28 9 
81657-814-BOE 12 23 83311-804-000 38 15 NS-6110420-SP 18 38 SS-4060310-SP 28 23 
81663-804-000 12 35 83317-704-000 36 27 NS-6150310-SP 18 33 SS-4080320-TP 8 23 
82017-372-000 24 20 83317-704-000 38 30 NS-6240630-SN 39 18 SS-4080610-SP 12 18 
82102-816-000-A 22 6 83318-704-LOO-A 36 5 NS-6240630-SN 40 6 SS-4080610-SP 22 15 
82103-816-0AO 22 1 83318-704-LOO-A 38 5 NS-6620320-SP 10 7 SS-4080610-SP 22 23 
82103-816-000-8 22 2 83318-704-LOO-A 38 40 NS-6660430-SP 18 26 SS-4080620-TP 42 13 
82105-816-000 22 5 83319-704-LOO 36 4 HS-6680410-SP 4 44 SS-4090515-SP 12 70 
82106-816-CAO 22 16 83319-704-LOO 36 32 SS-4090515-SP 14 10 
82107-816-000 10 10 83319-704-LOO 38 4 PS-0200062-KH 16 56 SS-4090615-SP 16 19 
82108-816-0AO 22 9 83319-704-LOO 38 9 PS-0200062-KH 22 29 SS-4090615-SP 24 4 
82110-816-000-8 22 24 83319-704-LOO 38 39 PS-0200062-KH 42 15 SS-4090815-SP 2 22 
82111-716-000 22 11 83319-704-LOO 38 43 PS-0300132-KH 10 32 SS-4090815-SP 4 24 
82113-816-000 22 18 83320-704-LOO-A 36 21 PS-0400182-KO 4 28 SS-4091015-SP 2 17 
82114-816-CAO 22 19 83320-704-LOO-A 38 23 PS-0400222-KO 12 65 SS-4091015-SP 12 38 
82115-816-000 22 21 83321-704-L08 36 34 SS-4091015-SP 32 8 
82119-816-800 22 8 83321-704-L08 38 46 RE-0200000-KO 18 18 SS-4091015-SP 32 25 

- 47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
c .. c 

SS-4110515-SP 2 15 SS-6151812-TP 8 41 SS-8080322-TP 42 2 WP-0371026-SD 20 6 
SS-4110715-SP 2 27 SS-6151820-TP 24 57 SS-8080322-TP 42 3 WP-0371026-SD 20 14 
SS-4110715-SP 2 41 SS-6661110-SP 12 59 SS-8090410-SP 4 18 WP-0371026-SD 20 22 
SS-4110715-SP 14 1 SS-6741010-SP 4 48 SS-8090410-SP 8 50 WP-0371026-SD 32 9 
SS-4110715-SP 16 41 SS-7060310-SP 12 39 SS-8090410-SP 16 28 WP-0371026-SD 32 26 
SS-4110715-SP 24 14 SS-7060510-SP 12 48 SS-8110310-SP 14 14 WP-0450000-SD 2 16 
SS-4110715-SP 24 16 SS-7060510-SP 26 46 SS-8110410-TP 8 51 WP-0460556-SD 12 75 
SS-4110715-SP 32 27 SS-7060510-SP 28 32 SS-8110410-TP 10 18 WP-0480856-SP 12 55 
SS-4110915-SP 30 73 SS-7060510-SP 42 24 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 WP-0480856-SP 30 15 
SS-4110915-SP 32 32 SS-7060610-SP 16 17 SS-8110410-TP 18 15 WP-0621016-SD 12 71 
SS-4120615-SP 2 19 SS-7060610-SP 34 4 SS-8110410-TP 24 7 WP-0621016-SD 14 5 
SS-4120615-SP 4 33 SS-7060610-SP 34 17 SS-8110410-TP 30 47 WP-0651056-SD 8 40 
SS-4120615-SP 12 37 SS-7080520-SP 20 5 SS-8110422-TP 2 6 WP-0651056-SH 30 57 
SS-4120615-SP 24 11 SS-7080520-SP 20 13 SS-8110422-TP 2 39 WP-0751576-SD 4 42 
SS-4120915-SP 14 25 SS-7080520-SP 20 21 SS-8110422-TP 14 27 WP-0764016-SP 6 44 
SS-4121015-SP 4 6 SS-7080520-SP 34 6 SS-8110422-TP 18 9 WP-0850002-SC 40 13 
SS-4121015-SP 6 . 39 SS-7080520-SP 34 19 SS-8110422-TP 22 27 IJP-1102016-SC 39 16 
SS-4121215-SP 12 69 SS-7080520-SP 34 31 SS-8110422-TP 24 58 WP-1102016-SC 40 4 
SS-4121415-SP 14 11 SS-7080520-SP 34 32 SS-8110510-SP 18 16 WP-1702600-SO 36 28 
SS-4150715-SP 30 42 SS-7090510-SP 4 15 SS-8110520-TP 6 13 WP-1702600-SO 38 31 
SS-4150915-SP 4 10 SS-7090510-SP 26 48 SS-8110750-SP 10 27 WS-0451040-KP 6 48 
SS-5110710-SP 40 24 SS-7090520-TP 14 67 SS-8120740-SP 8 12 WS-0510002-KH 36 25 
SS-5150510-SP 24 9 SS-7090530-SP 2 44 SS-8120740-SP 8 29 WS-0510002-KH 38 27 
SS-6060340-SP 10 40 SS-7090530-SP 2 47 SS-8120740-SP 28 12 WS-0822010-KP 4 43 
SS-6060440-TP 16 50 SS-7090530-SP 8 44 SS-8151150-SP 6 43 WS-1002560-KR 39 17 
SS-6060440-TP 20 3 SS-7090540-TP 8 43 SS-8660330-SP 12 7 WS-1002560-KR 40 5 
SS-6060440-TP 34 7 SS-7090610-SP 26 42 SS-8660330-SP 28 6 IJS-1643202-KR 36 2 
SS-6060440-TP 34 20 SS-7090610-SP 32 11 SS-8660530-TP 16 3 WS-1643202-KR 38 32 
SS-6080320-SP 30 1 SS-7090610-SP 32 21 SS-8660610-TP 8 14 WZ-0420350-KP 2 7 
SS-6080320-SP 30 12 SS-7090620-TP 12 45 SS-9090823-TP 28 16 WZ-2640310-KH 6 36 
SS-6080410-SP 8 20 SS-7090710-SP 26 26 SS-9110430-TP 16 12 
SS-6080410-SP 8 56 SS-7090850-SP 16 48 SS-9111010-SP 12 25 101-26803 30 34 
SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-7091410-SP 6 2 SS-9111010-SP 12 54 111-55108 39 19 
SS-6080410-SP 16 34 SS-7110410-SP 8 9 SS-9111010-SP 26 22 111-55108 40 30 
SS-6080410-SP 30 5 SS-7110510-SP 2 30 SS-9111050-SP 12 15 111-55207 39 20 
SS-6080410-SP 42 8 SS-7110510-SP 4 2 SS-9111610-SP 28 26 111-55207 40 31 
SS-6080610-TP 14 61 SS-7110510-SP 14 58 SS-9112310-SP 28 29 111-83803 36 24 
SS-6090420-SP 40 19 SS-7110540-SP 14 52 SS-9151210-TP 4 34 111-83803 38 26 
SS-6090430-TP 14 44 SS-7110540-SP 36 14 SS-9151210-TP 6 24 111-83803 38 44 
SS-6090440-SP 10 37 SS-7110540-SP 38 16 SS-9151210-TP 6 33 111-83902 36 23 
SS-6090620-SP 12 57 SS-7110710-SL 24 59 SS-9151210-TP 8 16 111-83902 38 25 
SS-6090620-SP 16 52 SS-7110720-SP 2 43 SS-9151210-TP 10 16 111-84009 36 20 
SS-6090630-SP 16 46 SS-7110720-SP 26 14 SS-9151210-TP 14 30 111-84009 38 22 
SS-6090630-SP 39 8 SS-7110720-TP 22 3 SS-9151210-TP 14 65 111-84108 36 7 
SS-6090630-SP 40 29 SS-7110740-TP 14 48 SS-9151210-TP 16 25 111-84108 38 7 
SS-6090650-SP 20 9 SS-7110810-SP 10 34 SS-9151210-TP 16 27 115-00808 4 . 4 
SS-6090650-SP 20 17 SS-7110840-SP 4 13 SS-9151210-TP 16 58 115-01301 2 5 
SS-6090650-SP 20 25 SS-7110840-SP 16 33 SS-9151210-TP 18 14 115-03703 4 41 
SS-6090650-SP 20 37 SS-7110840-SP 16 54 SS-9151210-TP 18 29 115-03802 4 46 
SS-6090650-SP 30 56 SS-7110840-SP 26 37 SS-9151210-TP 22 31 115-03901 4 45 
SS-6090810-TP 6 4 SS-7110840-SP 26 41 SS-9151210-TP 42 17 115-10609 6 35 
SS-6110420-TP 8 31 SS-7110840-SP 32 12 SS-9152130-CP 30 58 115-15053 6 15 
SS-6110610-TP 18 1 SS-7110840-SP 32 22 SS-9661230-CP 28 3 115-15152 8 21 
SS-6110610-TP 26 18 SS-7110910-TP 6 16 SS-9681610-TP 6 45 115-15202 8 24 
SS-6110610-TP 26 49 SS-7110910-TP 6 23 ST-6030821-0A 4 40 115-15301 8 22 
SS-6110610-TP 30 13 SS-7110910-TP 6 28 ST-6030821-0A 40 16 115-15459 8 26 
SS-6110710-TP 10 28 SS-7110910-TP 6 32 ST-6030821-0A 40 23 115-15509 8 28 
SS-6110710-TP 22 22 SS-7110910-TP 10 22 115-17059 8 32 
SS-6111040-SP 28 13 SS-7111120-SP 12 56 TA-0180401-MO 8 4 115-17307 8 34 
SS-6111440-SP 2 13 SS-7111410-SP 6 50 TA-0370301-MO 30 70 115-17505 8 3 
SS-6111610-SP 28 19 SS-7111410-SP 18 39 TA-0550604-RO 32 33 115-17802 8 1 
SS-6120740-SP 30 20 SS-7111410-SP 30 54 TA-0690801-RO 14 20 115-29005 12 77 
SS-6121010-SP 26 9 SS-7111410-SP 42 10 TA-0800504-RO 12 4 115-29005 14 8 
SS-6121020-SP 10 19 SS-7112420-SP 6 47 TA-1030402-RO 10 14 115-29104 12 68 
SS-6121020-SP 16 5 SS-7120910-SP 12 2 TA-1250406-RO 2 23 115-29104 14 6 
SS-6121220-TP 10 3 SS-7120910-SP 18 23 TA-1871602-RO 4 36 115-29906 12 8 
SS-6121220-TP 10 11 SS-7121110-SP 14 53 TA-2050805-RO 4 30 115-30102 10 2 
SS-6121220-TP 12 34 SS-7121410-TP 8 38 115-30656 12 33 
SS-6121220-TP 14 16 SS-7151120-SP 26 31 WP-0250516-SD 34 5 115-39053 22 13 
SS-6121220-TP 14 18 SS-7151340-TP 16 1 IJP-0250516-SD 34 18 115-44756 42 7 
SS-6121220-TP 22 10 SS-7151550-SP 10 44 WP-0350516-SD 34 30 115-50308 24 24 
SS-6121220-TP 22 14 SS-7161040-SP 18 34 IJP-0370316-SD 4 16 115-50308 24 54 
SS-6122030-SP 4 29 SS-8080310-TP 8 58 WP-0370316-SD 4 23 115-50803 24 23 
SS-6122510-SP 4 27 SS-8080310-TP 8 64 IJP-0370316-SD 39 9 115-508!;2 24 17 
SS-6151210-SP 18 32 SS-8080310-TP 20 38 WP-0370316-SD 40 22 115-65058 28 2 
SS-6151440-SP 26 38 SS-8080322-TP 2 9 WP-0370316-SD 40 28 115-65306 28 4 

-48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO PAGE 
1:1 

115-65504 28 24 118-19109 18 36 118-33308 16 18 118-56101 32 4 
115-65702 28 22 118-19208 18 37 118-33407 16 42 118-56101 32 17 
115-65801 28 8 118-20164 18 6 118-33506 16 32 118-56200 32 5 
115-66809 28 10 118-20214 18 4 118-33613 16 10 118-56200 32 18 
115-71403 39 13 118-20503 18 2 118-33704 16 16 118-56309 32 10 
115-71403 40 7 118-20602 18 10 118-34488 42 14 118-56309 32 20 
115-71601 39 3 118-20909 18 3 118-34603 30 74 118-56408 32 13 
115-71809 40 2 118-23176 10 23 118-36103 24 56 118-56408 32 23 
115-71908 40 3 118-23200 10 38 118-36202 24 55 118-56507 32 7 
115-82509 8 2 118-23309 10 35 118-36400 24 53 118-56507 32 24 
115-97101 12 13 118-23408 10 36 118-40600 30 36 118-69005 8 57 
115-98000 28 20 118-23804 8 17 118-40808 30 37 118-69658 8 61 
116-50900 6 9 118-23804 10 12 118-40907 30 38 118-70359 8 65 
118-00505 4 14 118-24000 10 4 118-41053 30 40 118-82107 12 12 
118-00604 4 5 118-24059 10 1 118-41319 4 39 118-82800 12 14 
118-00802 4 19 118-24109 10 8 118-41418 4 37 118-85209 12 24 
118-00901 4 17 118-24208 12 21 118-41517 4 38 118-87106 12 16 
118-01008 4 22 118-24257 12 19 118-41608 30 44 118-87403 12 17 
118-01107 4 21 118-24307 12 20 118-41707 30 46 118-88005 16 29 
118-01867 26 32 118-24406 10 45 118-41905 30 39 118-88104 16 30 
118-02014 26 34 118-24505 12 1 118-42101 16 13 118-90001 16 49 
118-02105 26 33 118-24653 12 6 118-42903 8 5 118-90100 26 40 
118-02204 2 10 118-24703 12 49 118-43000 30 61 118-90308 26 43 
118-02402 2 11 118-24802 12 46 118-43109 30 62 118-90704 26 47 
118-02600 2 24 118-24901 12 50 118-43208 30 60 118-93302 16 14 
118-02907 2 40 118-25007 12 43 118-43307 30 63 118-93351 16 9 
118-03004 2 38 118-25106 12 42 118-43505 30 65 118-98103 42 12 
118-03103 2 48 118-25205 12 41 118-43562 30 64 119-00206 4 26 
118-03202 2 46 118-25304 12 30 118-43604 30 71 119-00453 2 18 
118-03301 2 45 118-25403 12 44 118-45153 6 12 119-00602 2 20 
118-03400 2 42 118-25601 12 40 118-45302 28 14 119-04109 8 8 
118-03707 4 32 118-25700 12 36 118-45401 28 18 119-05106 18 22 
118-03806 4 31 118-25858 12 63 118-45500 28 27 119-05254 18 13 
118-03905 2 28 118-25908 12 67 118-45609 28 15 119-05304 18 17 
118-04002 2 29 118-26005 12 74 118-45708 28 17 119-05452 18 28 
118-04309 2 26 118-26104 12 66 118-45807 28 21 119-05502 18 31 
118-04408 26 8 118-26203 12 76 118-45906 28 28 119-05601 20 1 
118-04507 26 17 118-26203 18 20 118-46003 26 24 119-05700 18 35 
118-04713 26 19 118-26310 12 27 118-46102 26 23 119-05809 18 42 
118-04804 4 11 118-26401 12 31 118-46219 26. 21 119-05908 18 43 
118-05009 4 7 118-27607 12 47 118-46300 26 27 119-06005 18 44 
118-05207 4 35 118-27904 12 51 118-46417 26 25 119-06104 18 41 
118-06304 26 3 118-28050 12 10 118-46508 26 28 119-06203 18 11 
118-06304 26 5 118-28100 10 39 118-46607 26 15 119-06302 18 7 
118-06304 26 7 118-28209 10 33 118-46805 26 29 119-06401 18 21 
118-06304 26 13 118-28308 12 53 118-46904 26 12 119-06500 . 18 25 
118-10306 4 47 118-28555 12 29 118-47100 26 39 119-06609 18 19 
118-11106 6 11 118-28605 12 58 118-47605 42 21 119-06708 18 27 
118-11205 6 42 118-29157 6 25 118-47811 26 16 119-06807 18 24 
118-11403 6 38 118-29207 22 12 118-47902 26 50 119-10668 14 64 
118-11502 6 40 118-29355 22 28 118-48157 26 10 119-10759 14 29 
118-11601 6 41 118-29405 22 26 118-48165 26 11 119-10809 14 60 
118-11809 6 10 118-29504 24 1 118-48405 28 25 119-10908 14 63 
118-12104 6 5 118-29603 24 3 118-49361 39 15 119-11005 14 32 
118-12708 6 3 118-31153 6 29 118-49361 40 9 119-11104 14 31 
118-14100 8 10 118-31203 6 31 118-49379 40 8 119-11203 14 28 
118-14308 8 18 118-31302 16 6 118-49403 39 12 119-11302 14 66 
118-14803 8 39 118-31450 16 24 118-49403 40 25 119-11401 14 45 
118-14902 8 47 118-31559 16 26 118-49601 39 14 119-11500 14 56 
118-15057 8 36 118-31674 16 11 118-50401 40 17 119-11609 14 46 
118-15107 8 35 118-31682 16 8 118-50500 40 21 119-11708 14 47 
118-15107 30 25 118-31708 16 21 118-50609 40 20 119-11807 14 21 
118-15206 8 48 118-31757 16 20 118-50708 39 10 119-11955 14 15 
118-15503 8 49 118-31807 16 36 118-50708 40 27 119-12052 14 12 
118-16014 8 52 118-31906 16 35 118-50807 39 11 119-12201 14 13 
118-16105 8 19 118-32151 6 20 118-50807 40 26 119-12300 14 19 
118-16204 8 53 118-32201 6 22 118-50906 40 10 119-12409 14 23 
118-16303 8 54 118-32201 6 27 118-55251 32 29 119-12508 14 24 
118-16410 8 55 118-32300 16 60 118-55400 32 30 119-12607 14 7 
118-16501 8 42 118-32458 16 55 118-55509 32 28 119-12706 14 9 
118-16600 8 45 118-32706 16 44 118-55905 32 3 119-12813 14 59 
118-16709 24 13 118-32805 16 40 118-55954 32 1 119-12904 14 57 
118-17004 8 46 118-32904 16 38 118-55970 32 2 119-13308 14 55 
118-17210 24 15 118-33001 16 61 118-56002 32 16 119-13407 14 43 
118-17301 8 67 118-33100 16 47 118-56051 32 14 119-13571 14 40 
118-17459 8 1 118-33209 16 53 118-56077 32 15 119-13753 14 38 

-49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PAGE PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE 
c 1:1 

119-13902 14 41 119-36911 44 2 119-57859 38 1 
119-14009 14 36 119-37000 14 51 119-58055 36 30 
119-14108 14 37 119-37307 34 12 119-58154 38 37 
119-14207 14 35 119-37307 34 25 119-58204 2 33 
119-14306 14 33 119-37406 34 43 119-58303 2 32 
119-14405 14 34 119-38206 43 4 119-58501 2 31 
119-14603 14 2 119-38305 43 7 119-59004 2 35 
119-14751 14 17 119-38404 43 10 119-59103 2 34 
119-17663 30 49 119-38503 43 14 119-59400 39 1 
119-17804 30 53 119-38800 43 5 119-59558 40 1 
119-17903 30 55 119-38909 43 8 119-60002 39 6 
119-18158 30 51 119-39006 43 11 119-60101 39 5 
119-18307 30 32 119-39105 43 15 119-60150 39 4 
119-18406 30 14 119-39204 43 2 119-60200 40 15 
119-18513 30 10 119-39311 44 8 119-60259 40 14 
119-18612 30 6 119-40756 44 9 119-60309 40 18 
119-18810 30 23 119-41002 20 35 119-61000 4 3 
119-19008 30 2 119-41101 20 36 119-61208 4 1 
119-19107 30 7 119-41259 44 11 119-61356 4 20 
119-19214 30 8 119-41457 45 1 119-66702 39 2 
119-19354 30 3 119-41556 45 3 119-74706 28 30 
119-19453 30 4 119-41606 20 32 119-74706 42 20 
119-19560 30 24 119-41655 20 31 119-74805 28 33 
119-19602 30 26 119-41655 45 5 119-74805 42 19 
119-19701 30 21 119-41705 20 33 119-74904 28 31 
119-19800 30 19 119-41804 20 34 119-74904 42 23 
119-19909 30 41 119-41903 44 10 119-91502 12 62 
119-20451 30 22 119-41903 44 12 119-92005 42 22 
119-20600 30 11 119-41903 45 2 119-99208 16 31 
119-20758 30 45 119-41903 45 4 119-99307 16 51 
119-20907 30 66 119-42000 45 6 120-15301 26 44 
119-21103 28 7 119-42455 45 7 120-15400 26 45 
119-21202 28 11 119-42505 45 8 
119-25104 20 8 119-42752 45 9 
119-25104 20 16 119-43107 45 12 
119-25203 20 24 119-43255 45 11 
119-25401 34 2 119-44758 46 1 
119-25401 34 15 119-45151 46 3 
119-25500 34 28 119-45409 46 2 
119-25658 44 3 119-45508 46 4 
119-25914 20 11 119-46258 46 5 
119-26201 20 19 119-46407 46 6 
119-26706 20 30 119-48502 10 5 
119-29700 20 26 119-48601 10 6 
119-30104 44 4 119-48759 2 1 
119-30104 45 10 119-48858 2 2 
119-30252 44 5 119-49005 2 3 
119-30302 44 6 119-49104 2 4 
119-30500 20 10 119-49252 2 14 
119-30500 20 18 119-49401 2 49 
119-30708 20 27 119-49609 26 20 
119-30807 20 28 119-50805 2 37 
119-30906 20 7 119-51001 4 9 
119-30906 20 15 119-51100 2 25 
119-31102 20 23 119-51506 4 8 
119-31607 34 29 119-56307 6 46 
119-31706 20 29 119-56505 6 49 
119-32068 20 4 119-56505 42 9 
119-32357 20 12 119-56703 24 35 
119-32563 44 1 119-56752 24 34 
119-32852 20 20 119-56752 34 42 
119-33454 34 14 119-56802 24 44 
119-33462 34 26 119-56851 24 43 
119-33652 34 27 119-56901 24 26 
119-33660 34 41 119-56950 24 25 
119-34551 43 1 119-57305 24 29 
119-34650 43 3 119-57305 24 38 
119-34759 43 6 119-57305 24 47 
119-34858 43 9 119-57404 36 19 
119-34957 43 12 119-57404 38 21 
119-35251 43 13 119-57503 36 8 
119-35764 44 7 119-57503 38 10 
119-35954 34 1 119-57602 36 33 
119-35962 34 13 119-57602 38 29 
119-36614 14 49 119-57602 38 45 
119-36705 14 50 119-57750 36 1 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUIKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFACE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE: 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI fli\:a~ 
T182 m:ij{WW16m~MIBJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (it~) 

~~~L \>J<~. ~~BHd: 

To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I~~a5Jl&~~oo 

TEL. 03-3480-1113 ( $11' "F J v1' /) 

~ ~(J)J~ -'Y I) .A t-.l<l:illi8Z&fi'l(J);bV.>7~t.l: < ~l!"'t giJJtJ'® ~ ae9 o 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice 
l!E~O)J~-'.:JIJ.A t--Iel:, 1993~ 1 ~JJ11'£0)if!65f±tel""CIIm • ~egv~t.C1)~9o 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1993. 

Printed in Japan @ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




